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Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Jordan Waine Leicester  A    14:32
  2 Alex Brown Herne Hill  A    14:46
  3 Olivia Allum West Suffo  B    14:50
  4 Abigail Saker Halesowen  A    14:52
  5 Naomi Kingston Blackheath  A    15:00
  6 Erin McCaffray Bedford &  A    15:15
  7 Grace Knapp Stroud & D  A    15:22
  8 Lauren Murphy West Suffo  A    15:23
  9 Eleanor Twite Sale Harri  B    15:24
 10 Eleanor Cohen Tonbridge  A    15:33
 11 Marie Sato Shaftesbur    15:33
 12 Maise Grice City Of Po  A    15:39
 13 Mya Taylor Rotherham  A    15:41
 14 Olivia Warring Wirral Ac  A    15:43
 15 Amber Stevens Charnwood  B    15:52
 16 Danielle Stringer Sale Harri  A    15:53
 17 Elizabeth Squibbs Aldershot  A    15:54
 18 Katie Atkinson Keighley &  A    15:59
 19 Tia Williams Banbury Ha    16:06
 20 Eimear Griffin Herne Hill  B    16:08
 21 Laura Stewart Ealing Sou    16:08
 22 Charlotte Knudson Tonbridge  B    16:08
 23 Francesca Johnson Bedford &  C    16:12
 24 Megan Middleton Bedford &  B    16:21
 25 H Jusu-Sheriff Thames Val  A    16:30

 26 Amy Ratcliffe Aldershot  C    16:34
 27 Lucy Thornton Lincoln We    16:35
 28 Verity Walker Thames Val  B    16:36
 29 Stacey Burrows Aldershot  B    16:51
 30 Megan Nicod Bromsgrove  A    16:55
 31 Grace Dowse Solihull &  B    16:56
 32 Frances Austin Solihull &  A    16:59
 33 Verity Butler DISQUALIFIED    17:01
 34 Anya Pigden City Of Po  B    17:02
 35 Sophie Allan Holmfirth    17:03
 36 Paige Stevenson Charnwood  C    17:04
 37 Emma Thompson Keighley &  B    17:07
 38 Florence Hinkley Stroud & D  C    17:09
 39 Connie-may Roper Leicester  B    17:10
 40 Francesca Carosi Stockport  A    17:17
 41 Katrina Simpson Halesowen  B    17:20
 42 Holly Cherry Coventry G  A    17:25
 43 Nicole Toft Herne Hill  C    17:27
 44 Sian Miller Coventry G  B    17:29
 45 Serena Vincent City Of Po  C    17:55
 46 Eleanor Here Charnwood  A    18:02
 47 Hannah Das Wirral Ac  B    18:03
 48 Evie Cyprus Solihull &  C    18:24
 49 Amy Tongue Bromsgrove  B    18:49

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Saskia Millard Herne Hill  A    14:21    29:07 +  1
  2 Josie Czura City Of Po  A    14:05    29:44 + 10
  3 N Grimes Leicester  A    15:52    30:24 -  2
  4 Ellie Childs Halesowen  A    15:41    30:33  0
  5 Mikayela Sealby West Suffo  B    15:45    30:35 -  2
  6 Megan Newton West Suffo  A    15:25    30:48 +  2
  7 Maisie Pritchard Bedford &  A    15:34    30:49 -  1
  8 Francesca Brint Sale Harri  B    15:44    31:08 +  1
  9 Eugenie Cockle Aldershot  A    15:17    31:11 +  8
 10 Juliet Hodder Wirral Ac  A    15:37    31:20 +  4
 11 Mollie D’ArcyRice Stroud & D  A    16:03    31:25 -  4
 12 Georgina Piper Blackheath  A    16:29    31:29 -  7
 13 Mia Atkinson Charnwood  B    15:40    31:32 +  2
 14 Samantha Bonny Aldershot  B    15:13    32:04 + 15
 15 Alice Tyler Tonbridge  A    16:37    32:10 -  5
 16 Clara Tyler Tonbridge  B    16:10    32:18 +  6
 17 Annabel Johnson Rotherham  A    16:57    32:38 -  4
 18 Tatianna Cooke Herne Hill  B    16:33    32:41 +  2
 19 Iona Pernthaller Thames Val  A    16:12    32:42 +  6
 20 Jessica Brew Shaftesbur    17:16    32:49 -  9
 21 Tegan Knappy Keighley &  A    16:52    32:51 -  3
 22 Ailish Gray Bedford &  C    16:48    33:00 +  1
 23 Niamh Nugent Sale Harri  A    17:08    33:01 -  7
 24 Ella Newton Herne Hill  C    15:36    33:03 + 19
 25 Becky Ward Bedford &  B    16:56    33:17 -  1
 26 Cheyanne James City Of Po  B    16:21    33:23 +  8
 27 Amelia Mijovicc Bromsgrove  A    16:34    33:29 +  3
 28 Georgia-mae Bourke Stockport  A    16:14    33:31 + 12
 29 Reagen Readinger Thames Val  B    17:09    33:45 -  1

 30 Katie West Charnwood  C    16:42    33:46 +  6
 31 Mary Takwoingi Solihull &  B    17:00    33:56  0
 32 Hannah Seager Charnwood  A    16:09    34:11 + 14
 33 Ella Stirling Solihull &  A    17:31    34:30 -  1
 34 Flora A Ayres Banbury Ha    18:43    34:49 - 15
 35 Hester Miles (Stroud & D B)    17:50    34:51 -  2
 36 Grace Smith Leicester  B    17:42    34:52 +  3
 37 Maryam Hussain Ealing Sou    18:53    35:01 - 16
 38 Emily Robinson Keighley &  B    17:55    35:02 -  1
 39 Annie Evans Lincoln We    18:28    35:03 - 12
 40 Alicia Roberts Coventry G  A    18:17    35:42 +  2
 41 Libby Shepherd Holmfirth    18:59    36:02 -  6
 42 Katie Thompson Wirral Ac  B    19:04    37:07 +  5
 43 Lucy Moore City Of Po  C    19:22    37:17 +  2
 44 Ella Bolton Solihull &  C    19:20    37:44 +  4
 45 Alice Battey Bromsgrove  B    19:11    38:00 +  4
 46 Erin Crofts Halesowen  B    20:54    38:14 -  5
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Josie Czura City Of Po  A    14:05
  2 Saskia Millard Herne Hill  A    14:21
  3 Samantha Bonny Aldershot  B    15:13
  4 Eugenie Cockle Aldershot  A    15:17
  5 Megan Newton West Suffo  A    15:25
  6 Maisie Pritchard Bedford &  A    15:34
  7 Ella Newton Herne Hill  C    15:36
  8 Juliet Hodder Wirral Ac  A    15:37
  9 Mia Atkinson Charnwood  B    15:40
 10 Ellie Childs Halesowen  A    15:41
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Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Katy Ann McDonald Herne Hill  A    14:04    43:11  0
  2 Elizabeth Hedley City Of Po  A    15:05    44:49  0
  3 Francesca Green Leicester  A    15:01    45:25  0
  4 Nella Walters West Suffo  A    14:45    45:33 +  2
  5 Tabatha Walford Bedford &  A    15:12    46:01 +  2
  6 Tilly Horton Aldershot  A    15:18    46:29 +  3
  7 Yasmin Austridge Blackheath  A    15:06    46:35 +  5
  8 Holly Bankes Stroud & D  A    15:36    47:01 +  3
  9 Lily Higgins Halesowen  A    16:41    47:14 -  5
 10 Aine Cunningham Sale Harri  A    14:37    47:38 + 13
 11 F HackerDavis Sale Harri  B    16:37    47:45 -  3
 12 Phoebe Barker Tonbridge  A    15:43    47:53 +  3
 13 Tara DeKlerk Aldershot  B    16:17    48:21 +  1
 14 Grace Harris Rotherham  A    15:54    48:32 +  3
 15 Jasmine Stevens Charnwood  B    17:05    48:37 -  2
 16 Lily Newton Herne Hill  C    15:44    48:47 +  8
 17 Elena Saiu-Bell West Suffo  B    18:12    48:47 - 12
 18 Laura Knowles Keighley &  A    16:03    48:54 +  3
 19 Jessamie Rattray Charnwood  A    14:45    48:56 + 13
 20 Lucy LeFeuvre Wirral Ac  A    17:38    48:58 - 10
 21 Clarissa Nicholls Herne Hill  B    16:46    49:27 -  3
 22 Lauren Nichols Bedford &  B    16:15    49:32 +  3
 23 Hannah Richardson Stockport  A    16:49    50:20 +  5
 24 Olivia Worth Bromsgrove  A    16:54    50:23 +  3
 25 Rosie Fenton Tonbridge  B    18:14    50:32 -  9
 26 Maddie Wilton City Of Po  B    17:11    50:34  0
 27 Charlotte Buckley Thames Val  A    17:57    50:39 -  8
 28 Mollie Relton Bedford &  C    17:43    50:43 -  6
 29 Matilda Ferrand Thames Val  B    17:00    50:45  0

 30 Emily Thompson Banbury Ha    16:16    51:05 +  4
 31 Katie Farndon Charnwood  C    17:50    51:36 -  1
 32 Bethany Halbard Shaftesbur    19:19    52:08 - 12
 33 Taylor Maggs Solihull &  B    18:24    52:20 -  2
 34 Clea Butcher Lincoln We    17:45    52:48 +  5
 35 T JansenRensburg Solihull &  A    18:35    53:05 -  2
 36 Roisin Lynch Ealing Sou    18:17    53:18 +  1
 37 Genevieve Durrans Holmfirth    17:46    53:48 +  4
 38 Constance Farmer Leicester  B    18:58    53:50 -  2
 39 Jessica Southwell Coventry G  A    18:42    54:24 +  1
 40 Phoebe Croft Wirral Ac  B    17:28    54:35 +  2
 41 Cara Hart (Stroud & D B)    19:59    54:50 -  6
 42 Ellen Bowen Bromsgrove  B    17:54    55:54 +  3
 43 Zoe Capstick Keighley &  B    21:02    56:04 -  5
 44 Ellie Sansom City Of Po  C    18:54    56:11 -  1
 45 Riona Gahan Solihull &  C    20:37    58:21 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Katy Ann McDonald Herne Hill  A    14:04
  2 Aine Cunningham Sale Harri  A    14:37
  3 Nella Walters West Suffo  A    14:45
  4 Jessamie Rattray Charnwood  A    14:45
  5 Francesca Green Leicester  A    15:01
  6 Elizabeth Hedley City Of Po  A    15:05
  7 Yasmin Austridge Blackheath  A    15:06
  8 Tabatha Walford Bedford &  A    15:12
  9 Tilly Horton Aldershot  A    15:18
 10 Holly Bankes Stroud & D  A    15:36

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional

  1 Katy Ann McDonald Herne Hill A    14:04
  2 Josie Czura City Of Po A    14:05
  3 Saskia Millard Herne Hill A    14:21
  4 Jordan Waine Leicester A    14:32
  5 Aine Cunningham Sale Harri A    14:37
  6 Jessamie Rattray Charnwood A    14:45
  = Nella Walters West Suffo A    14:45
  8 Alex Brown Herne Hill A    14:46
  9 Olivia Allum West Suffo B    14:50
 10 Abigail Saker Halesowen A    14:52
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Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final

  1 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘A’    43:11
1 Alex Brown (2) 14:46 2 Saskia Millard (1) 14:21
3 Katy Ann McDonald (1) 14:04
  2 City Of Portsmouth AC  ‘A’    44:49
1 Maise Grice (12) 15:39 2 Josie Czura (2) 14:05
3 Elizabeth Hedley (2) 15:05
  3 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    45:25
1 Jordan Waine (1) 14:32 2 N Grimes (3) 15:52
3 Francesca Green (3) 15:01
  4 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    45:33
1 Lauren Murphy (8) 15:23 2 Megan Newton (6) 15:25
3 Nella Walters (4) 14:45
  5 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    46:01
1 Erin McCaffray (6) 15:15 2 Maisie Pritchard (7) 15:34
3 Tabatha Walford (5) 15:12
  6 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    46:29
1 Elizabeth Squibbs (17) 15:54 2 Eugenie Cockle (9) 15:17
3 Tilly Horton (6) 15:18
  7 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘A’    46:35
1 Naomi Kingston (5) 15:00 2 Georgina Piper (12) 16:29
3 Yasmin Austridge (7) 15:06
  8 Stroud & District AC  ‘A’    47:01
1 Grace Knapp (7) 15:22 2 Mollie D’ArcyRice (11) 16:03
3 Holly Bankes (8) 15:36
  9 Halesowen Acc  ‘A’    47:14
1 Abigail Saker (4) 14:52 2 Ellie Childs (4) 15:41
3 Lily Higgins (9) 16:41
 10 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    47:38
1 Danielle Stringer (16) 15:53 2 Niamh Nugent (23) 17:08
3 Aine Cunningham (10) 14:37
 11 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    47:45
1 Eleanor Twite (9) 15:24 2 Francesca Brint (8) 15:44
3 F HackerDavis (11) 16:37
 12 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    47:53
1 Eleanor Cohen (10) 15:33 2 Alice Tyler (15) 16:37
3 Phoebe Barker (12) 15:43
 13 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’    48:21
1 Stacey Burrows (29) 16:51 2 Samantha Bonny (14) 15:13
3 Tara DeKlerk (13) 16:17
 14 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    48:32
1 Mya Taylor (13) 15:41 2 Annabel Johnson (17) 16:57
3 Grace Harris (14) 15:54
 15 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    48:37
1 Amber Stevens (15) 15:52 2 Mia Atkinson (13) 15:40
3 Jasmine Stevens (15) 17:05
 16 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘C’    48:47
1 Nicole Toft (43) 17:27 2 Ella Newton (24) 15:36
3 Lily Newton (16) 15:44
 17 West Suffolk AC  ‘B’    48:47
1 Olivia Allum (3) 14:50 2 Mikayela Sealby (5) 15:45
3 Elena Saiu-Bell (17) 18:12
 18 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘A’    48:54
1 Katie Atkinson (18) 15:59 2 Tegan Knappy (21) 16:52
3 Laura Knowles (18) 16:03
 19 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    48:56
1 Eleanor Here (46) 18:02 2 Hannah Seager (32) 16:09
3 Jessamie Rattray (19) 14:45
 20 Wirral AC  ‘A’    48:58
1 Olivia Warring (14) 15:43 2 Juliet Hodder (10) 15:37
3 Lucy LeFeuvre (20) 17:38
 21 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘B’    49:27
1 Eimear Griffin (20) 16:08 2 Tatianna Cooke (18) 16:33
3 Clarissa Nicholls (21) 16:46
 22 Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    49:32
1 Megan Middleton (24) 16:21 2 Becky Ward (25) 16:56
3 Lauren Nichols (22) 16:15

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 23 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    50:20
1 Francesca Carosi (40) 17:17 2 Georgia-mae Bourke (28) 16:14
3 Hannah Richardson (23) 16:49
 24 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘A’    50:23
1 Megan Nicod (30) 16:55 2 Amelia Mijovicc (27) 16:34
3 Olivia Worth (24) 16:54
 25 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    50:32
1 Charlotte Knudson (22) 16:08 2 Clara Tyler (16) 16:10
3 Rosie Fenton (25) 18:14
 26 City Of Portsmouth AC  ‘B’    50:34
1 Anya Pigden (34) 17:02 2 Cheyanne James (26) 16:21
3 Maddie Wilton (26) 17:11
 27 Thames Valley Harriers  ‘A’    50:39
1 H Jusu-Sheriff (25) 16:30 2 Iona Pernthaller (19) 16:12
3 Charlotte Buckley (27) 17:57
 28 Bedford & County AC  ‘C’    50:43
1 Francesca Johnson (23) 16:12 2 Ailish Gray (22) 16:48
3 Mollie Relton (28) 17:43
 29 Thames Valley Harriers  ‘B’    50:45
1 Verity Walker (28) 16:36 2 Reagen Readinger (29) 17:09
3 Matilda Ferrand (29) 17:00
 30 Banbury Harriers AC    51:05
1 Tia Williams (19) 16:06 2 Flora A Ayres (34) 18:43
3 Emily Thompson (30) 16:16
 31 Charnwood A C  ‘C’    51:36
1 Paige Stevenson (36) 17:04 2 Katie West (30) 16:42
3 Katie Farndon (31) 17:50
 32 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    52:08
1 Marie Sato (11) 15:33 2 Jessica Brew (20) 17:16
3 Bethany Halbard (32) 19:19
 33 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘B’    52:20
1 Grace Dowse (31) 16:56 2 Mary Takwoingi (31) 17:00
3 Taylor Maggs (33) 18:24
 34 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl    52:48
1 Lucy Thornton (27) 16:35 2 Annie Evans (39) 18:28
3 Clea Butcher (34) 17:45
 35 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘A’    53:05
1 Frances Austin (32) 16:59 2 Ella Stirling (33) 17:31
3 T JansenRensburg (35) 18:35
 36 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC    53:18
1 Laura Stewart (21) 16:08 2 Maryam Hussain (37) 18:53
3 Roisin Lynch (36) 18:17
 37 Holmfirth Harriers AC    53:48
1 Sophie Allan (35) 17:03 2 Libby Shepherd (41) 18:59
3 Genevieve Durrans (37) 17:46
 38 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    53:50
1 Connie-may Roper (39) 17:10 2 Grace Smith (36) 17:42
3 Constance Farmer (38) 18:58
 39 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    54:24
1 Holly Cherry (42) 17:25 2 Alicia Roberts (40) 18:17
3 Jessica Southwell (39) 18:42
 40 Wirral AC  ‘B’    54:35
1 Hannah Das (47) 18:03 2 Katie Thompson (42) 19:04
3 Phoebe Croft (40) 17:28
 41 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘B’    55:54
1 Amy Tongue (49) 18:49 2 Alice Battey (45) 19:11
3 Ellen Bowen (42) 17:54
 42 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘B’    56:04
1 Emma Thompson (37) 17:07 2 Emily Robinson (38) 17:55
3 Zoe Capstick (43) 21:02
 43 City Of Portsmouth AC  ‘C’    56:11
1 Serena Vincent (45) 17:55 2 Lucy Moore (43) 19:22
3 Ellie Sansom (44) 18:54
 44 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘C’    58:21
1 Evie Cyprus (48) 18:24 2 Ella Bolton (44) 19:20
3 Riona Gahan (45) 20:37
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Disqualified -

Stroud & District AC  ‘B’    54:50
1 DISQUALIFIED (33) 17:01 2 Hester Miles (35) 17:50
3 Cara Hart (41) 19:59

Incomplete Teams:

Halesowen Acc  ‘B’
1 Katrina Simpson (41) 17:20 2 Erin Crofts (46) 20:54

Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘C’
1 Amy Ratcliffe (26) 16:34

Stroud & District AC  ‘C’
1 Florence Hinkley (38) 17:09

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Sian Miller (44) 17:29
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Katy Ann McDonald Herne Hill A    14:04
  2 Josie Czura City Of Po A    14:05
  3 Saskia Millard Herne Hill A    14:21
  4 Jordan Waine Leicester A    14:32
  5 Aine Cunningham Sale Harri A    14:37
  6 Nella Walters West Suffo A    14:45
  = Jessamie Rattray Charnwood A    14:45
  8 Alex Brown Herne Hill A    14:46
  9 Olivia Allum West Suffo B    14:50
 10 Abigail Saker Halesowen A    14:52
 11 Naomi Kingston Blackheath A    15:00
 12 Francesca Green Leicester A    15:01
 13 Elizabeth Hedley City Of Po A    15:05
 14 Yasmin Austridge Blackheath A    15:06
 15 Tabatha Walford Bedford & A    15:12
 16 Samantha Bonny Aldershot B    15:13
 17 Erin McCaffray Bedford & A    15:15
 18 Eugenie Cockle Aldershot A    15:17
 19 Tilly Horton Aldershot A    15:18
 20 Grace Knapp Stroud & D A    15:22
 21 Lauren Murphy West Suffo A    15:23
 22 Eleanor Twite Sale Harri B    15:24
 23 Megan Newton West Suffo A    15:25
 24 Marie Sato Shaftesbur    15:33
  = Eleanor Cohen Tonbridge A    15:33
 26 Maisie Pritchard Bedford & A    15:34
 27 Holly Bankes Stroud & D A    15:36
  = Ella Newton Herne Hill C    15:36
 29 Juliet Hodder Wirral Ac A    15:37
 30 Maise Grice City Of Po A    15:39
 31 Mia Atkinson Charnwood B    15:40
 32 Mya Taylor Rotherham A    15:41
  = Ellie Childs Halesowen A    15:41
 34 Olivia Warring Wirral Ac A    15:43
  = Phoebe Barker Tonbridge A    15:43
 36 Francesca Brint Sale Harri B    15:44
  = Lily Newton Herne Hill C    15:44
 38 Mikayela Sealby West Suffo B    15:45
 39 Amber Stevens Charnwood B    15:52
  = N Grimes Leicester A    15:52
 41 Danielle Stringer Sale Harri A    15:53
 42 Elizabeth Squibbs Aldershot A    15:54
  = Grace Harris Rotherham A    15:54
 44 Katie Atkinson Keighley & A    15:59
 45 Mollie D’ArcyRice Stroud & D A    16:03
  = Laura Knowles Keighley & A    16:03
 47 Tia Williams Banbury Ha    16:06
 48 Laura Stewart Ealing Sou    16:08
  = Charlotte Knudson Tonbridge B    16:08
  = Eimear Griffin Herne Hill B    16:08
 51 Hannah Seager Charnwood A    16:09
 52 Clara Tyler Tonbridge B    16:10
 53 Iona Pernthaller Thames Val A    16:12
  = Francesca Johnson Bedford & C    16:12
 55 Georgia-mae BourkeStockport A    16:14
 56 Lauren Nichols Bedford & B    16:15
 57 Emily Thompson Banbury Ha    16:16
 58 Tara DeKlerk Aldershot B    16:17
 59 Megan Middleton Bedford & B    16:21
  = Cheyanne James City Of Po B    16:21
 61 Georgina Piper Blackheath A    16:29
 62 H Jusu-Sheriff Thames Val A    16:30
 63 Tatianna Cooke Herne Hill B    16:33
 64 Amy Ratcliffe Aldershot C    16:34
  = Amelia Mijovicc Bromsgrove A    16:34
 66 Lucy Thornton Lincoln We    16:35

 67 Verity Walker Thames Val B    16:36
 68 Alice Tyler Tonbridge A    16:37
  = F HackerDavis Sale Harri B    16:37
 70 Lily Higgins Halesowen A    16:41
 71 Katie West Charnwood C    16:42
 72 Clarissa Nicholls Herne Hill B    16:46
 73 Ailish Gray Bedford & C    16:48
 74 Hannah Richardson Stockport A    16:49
 75 Stacey Burrows Aldershot B    16:51
 76 Tegan Knappy Keighley & A    16:52
 77 Olivia Worth Bromsgrove A    16:54
 78 Megan Nicod Bromsgrove A    16:55
 79 Grace Dowse Solihull & B    16:56
  = Becky Ward Bedford & B    16:56
 81 Annabel Johnson Rotherham A    16:57
 82 Frances Austin Solihull & A    16:59
 83 Mary Takwoingi Solihull & B    17:00
  = Matilda Ferrand Thames Val B    17:00
 85 Anya Pigden City Of Po B    17:02
 86 Sophie Allan Holmfirth    17:03
 87 Paige Stevenson Charnwood C    17:04
 88 Jasmine Stevens Charnwood B    17:05
 89 Emma Thompson Keighley & B    17:07
 90 Niamh Nugent Sale Harri A    17:08
 91 Florence Hinkley Stroud & D C    17:09
  = Reagen Readinger Thames Val B    17:09
 93 Connie-may Roper Leicester B    17:10
 94 Maddie Wilton City Of Po B    17:11
 95 Jessica Brew Shaftesbur    17:16
 96 Francesca Carosi Stockport A    17:17
 97 Katrina Simpson Halesowen B    17:20
 98 Holly Cherry Coventry G A    17:25
 99 Nicole Toft Herne Hill C    17:27
100 Phoebe Croft Wirral Ac B    17:28
101 Sian Miller Coventry G B    17:29
102 Ella Stirling Solihull & A    17:31
103 Lucy LeFeuvre Wirral Ac A    17:38
104 Grace Smith Leicester B    17:42
105 Mollie Relton Bedford & C    17:43
106 Clea Butcher Lincoln We    17:45
107 Genevieve Durrans Holmfirth    17:46
108 Katie Farndon Charnwood C    17:50
  = Hester Miles Stroud & D B    17:50
110 Ellen Bowen Bromsgrove B    17:54
111 Serena Vincent City Of Po C    17:55
  = Emily Robinson Keighley & B    17:55
113 Charlotte Buckley Thames Val A    17:57
114 Eleanor Here Charnwood A    18:02
115 Hannah Das Wirral Ac B    18:03
116 Elena Saiu-Bell West Suffo B    18:12
117 Rosie Fenton Tonbridge B    18:14
118 Roisin Lynch Ealing Sou    18:17
  = Alicia Roberts Coventry G A    18:17
120 Taylor Maggs Solihull & B    18:24
  = Evie Cyprus Solihull & C    18:24
122 Annie Evans Lincoln We    18:28
123 T JansenRensburg Solihull & A    18:35
124 Jessica Southwell Coventry G A    18:42
125 Flora A Ayres Banbury Ha    18:43
126 Amy Tongue Bromsgrove B    18:49
127 Maryam Hussain Ealing Sou    18:53
128 Ellie Sansom City Of Po C    18:54
129 Constance Farmer Leicester B    18:58
130 Libby Shepherd Holmfirth    18:59
131 Katie Thompson Wirral Ac B    19:04
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132 Alice Battey Bromsgrove B    19:11
133 Bethany Halbard Shaftesbur    19:19
134 Ella Bolton Solihull & C    19:20
135 Lucy Moore City Of Po C    19:22
136 Cara Hart Stroud & D B    19:59
137 Riona Gahan Solihull & C    20:37
138 Erin Crofts Halesowen B    20:54
139 Zoe Capstick Keighley & B    21:02
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Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Joseph Pollard Charnwood  A    13:15
  2 Robert Howorth Team Bath  A    13:17
  3 Jesse Magorrian Tonbridge  A    13:26
  4 James Puxty Tonbridge  B    13:29
  5 Jake Potter Blackheath  A    14:00
  6 Maurice CaltonSeal York Acorn    14:02
  7 F Scarborough Ealing Sou    14:02
  8 Ted Yates City Of Po    14:13
  9 Daniel Cooke Camberley    14:15
 10 James Lund Keighley &  A    14:17
 11 D Walker-Smith Rotherham    14:21
 12 Joshua Hier Halesowen  A    14:22
 13 Julian Slater City Of Sh    14:23
 14 Reuben Wilmshurst Bristol &  A    14:26
 15 Oscar Millard Herne Hill    14:27
 16 Thomas Fulton Shaftesbur  A    14:28
 17 Leon Graham Westbury H    14:28
 18 William Smith Aldershot  A    14:31
 19 Nicholas Farquhar Holmfirth  A    14:32
 20 Mark Tobin Swansea Ha  A    14:33
 21 Daniel Evans Derby Athl    14:33
 22 Niall Ackroyd West Suffo  A    14:37
 23 Archie Richardson Lincoln We    14:37
 24 Ieuan Kearney Wirral Ac  A    14:40
 25 Adam Shiret Shaftesbur  B    14:45

 26 Harry Wells Gloucester    14:47
 27 Joseph Tobin Swansea Ha  B    14:49
 28 B Pitcairn-Knowle Tonbridge  C    14:51
 29 Hallam Cox Solihull &    15:00
 30 Henry James Cowie Blackheath  B    15:13
 31 Thomas Mansfield Birchfield    15:18
 32 Arran Kearney Wirral Ac  C    15:22
 33 Charles Sapwell Halesowen  B    15:29
 34 Jack Reidy Coventry G  A    15:35
 35 Oliver Morgan Worcester  A    15:35
 36 Ben Minnican Stroud & D  A    15:40
 37 Ryan Watmough Keighley &  B    15:41
 38 Samuel Tempest Wirral Ac  B    15:42
 39 Jake Stickley Banbury Ha    15:53
 40 George Beardmore Worcester  B    15:55
 41 Callum Durrans Holmfirth  B    15:56
 42 Luke Garner-Greene Bristol &  C    15:59
 43 Tommy Martin West Suffo  B    16:05
 44 Tom Snell Bristol &  B    16:05
 45 Maximilian Buckley Thames Val    16:22
 46 Harrison Parker Blackheath  C    16:25
 47 Henry Fulton Shaftesbur  C    16:44
 48 James Keay Coventry G  B    16:47
 49 Joshua Madden Coventry G  C    24:33

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Charles Crick Tonbridge  A    13:47    27:13 +  2
  2 Themis Bower Team Bath  A    14:18    27:35  0
  3 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood  A    14:37    27:52 -  2
  4 William Brockman Tonbridge  B    14:43    28:12  0
  5 Josh Dickinson York Acorn    14:15    28:17 +  1
  6 Jamie Harper Shaftesbur  A    13:57    28:25 + 10
  7 Aiden Grainger Camberley    14:29    28:44 +  2
  8 Oscar Hussey Blackheath  A    15:01    29:01 -  3
  9 Lawrence Gilfrin Aldershot  A    14:30    29:01 +  9
 10 Joe Morton City Of Sh    14:43    29:06 +  3
 11 George Kerry Ealing Sou    15:08    29:10 -  4
 12 Thomas McCarthy West Suffo  A    14:35    29:12 + 10
 13 Samuel Martin Swansea Ha  A    14:42    29:15 +  7
 14 Kyle Haynes Bristol &  A    14:54    29:20  0
 15 Luke Ward Derby Athl    14:48    29:21 +  6
 16 B Sara-Kelly Wirral Ac  A    14:43    29:23 +  8
 17 Elliot Brett Keighley &  A    15:17    29:34 -  7
 18 Elliot Dee Shaftesbur  B    14:57    29:42 +  7
 19 Harry Shelbourne Holmfirth  A    15:23    29:55  0
 20 William Wall City Of Po    15:46    29:59 - 12
 21 Benedict Brooks Tonbridge  C    15:16    30:07 +  7
 22 Harry Mark Davis Stroud & D  A    14:44    30:24 + 14
 23 Joseph Reynolds Halesowen  A    16:07    30:29 - 11
 24 Samuel Grimwood Westbury H    16:08    30:36 -  7
 25 Matthew Stevens Rotherham    16:16    30:37 - 14
 26 Khalid Alidirie Birchfield    15:21    30:39 +  5
 27 Saul O’Neil Coventry G  A    15:14    30:49 +  7
 28 Tom Rogers Wirral Ac  C    15:28    30:50 +  4
 29 George Pope Blackheath  B    15:45    30:58 +  1
 30 Christopher McLeod Solihull &    16:05    31:05 -  1
 31 Robert Evans Lincoln We    16:30    31:07 -  8

 32 David Moyse Herne Hill    16:55    31:22 - 17
 33 Lucillo Burrell Thames Val    15:15    31:37 + 12
 34 Jonathan Head Wirral Ac  B    15:56    31:38 +  4
 35 Francis Lewis Swansea Ha  B    17:03    31:52 -  8
 36 Jack Walton Keighley &  B    16:14    31:55 +  1
 37 Henry Armstrong Halesowen  B    16:26    31:55 -  4
 38 Daniel Howatson Holmfirth  B    16:22    32:18 +  3
 39 Adam Biddle Worcester  A    16:48    32:23 -  4
 40 Adam Newton West Suffo  B    16:24    32:29 +  3
 41 Anton Mills Bristol &  B    16:28    32:33 +  3
 42 Conrad Holland Shaftesbur  C    16:20    33:04 +  5
 43 Blaine Carpenter Banbury Ha    17:36    33:29 -  4
 44 Xander Bennett Coventry G  B    17:32    34:19 +  4
 45 Joseph Dyson Worcester  B    18:27    34:22 -  5
 46 Alfie Crouch Gloucester    20:14    35:01 - 20
 47 Robert Keikuth Bristol &  C    20:14    36:13 -  5
 48 Charlie Short Blackheath  C    20:19    36:44 -  2
 49 Louis O’Brien Coventry G  C    17:54    42:27  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Charles Crick Tonbridge  A    13:47
  2 Jamie Harper Shaftesbur  A    13:57
  3 Josh Dickinson York Acorn    14:15
  4 Themis Bower Team Bath  A    14:18
  5 Aiden Grainger Camberley    14:29
  6 Lawrence Gilfrin Aldershot  A    14:30
  7 Thomas McCarthy West Suffo  A    14:35
  8 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood  A    14:37
  9 Samuel Martin Swansea Ha  A    14:42
 10 B Sara-Kelly Wirral Ac  A    14:43
 11 William Brockman Tonbridge  B    14:43
 12 Joe Morton City Of Sh    14:43



Sport
    Soft

National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 14th april 2013

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Thomas Kendrick Tonbridge  A    13:35    40:48  0
  2 John Howorth Team Bath  A    13:41    41:16  0
  3 George Groom Shaftesbur  A    13:38    42:03 +  3
  4 Archie Banks Charnwood  A    14:42    42:34 -  1
  5 Elliott Hutchinson York Acorn    14:24    42:41  0
  6 James Fleming Camberley    14:00    42:44 +  1
  7 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh    13:44    42:50 +  3
  8 Robbie Coupland Aldershot  A    13:53    42:54 +  1
  9 Dillon Robertson Blackheath  A    14:32    43:33 -  1
 10 Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha  A    14:23    43:38 +  3
 11 Leo Rossouw Tonbridge  B    15:32    43:44 -  7
 12 Hugh Sadler Bristol &  A    14:26    43:46 +  2
 13 John Fielding Ealing Sou    14:41    43:51 -  2
 14 Joe Wigfield Wirral Ac  A    14:46    44:09 +  2
 15 Nathan Fernandes Shaftesbur  B    14:49    44:31 +  3
 16 Jess Walters West Suffo  A    15:38    44:50 -  4
 17 Tom Woods Derby Athl    15:33    44:54 -  2
 18 Aidan Noble Westbury H    14:20    44:56 +  6
 19 Jimmy Burke Holmfirth  A    15:04    44:59  0
 20 Samuel Crick Tonbridge  C    15:20    45:27 +  1
 21 Thomas Bailey Halesowen  A    15:18    45:47 +  2
 22 Johnny Thompson Keighley &  A    16:25    45:59 -  5
 23 Oliver Stocks Lincoln We    14:55    46:02 +  8
 24 James Duckworth Stroud & D  A    15:42    46:06 -  2
 25 Khadar Alidirie Birchfield    15:35    46:14 +  1
 26 Adam Kimber City Of Po    16:33    46:32 -  6
 27 Lewis Stickings Blackheath  B    15:42    46:40 +  2
 28 Samuel Cross Wirral Ac  C    15:58    46:48  0
 29 Matthew Arnold Wirral Ac  B    15:55    47:33 +  5

 30 Jonny Moyse Herne Hill    16:25    47:47 +  2
 31 George Parker Coventry G  A    17:00    47:49 -  4
 32 William Randell Solihull &    16:53    47:58 -  2
 33 Joshua Green Swansea Ha  B    16:21    48:13 +  2
 34 Jack Beaumont Keighley &  B    16:20    48:15 +  2
 35 Fionn Kerry Holmfirth  B    16:09    48:27 +  3
 36 Jacob Grainger Halesowen  B    16:55    48:50 +  1
 37 Cameron Ackroyd West Suffo  B    16:30    48:59 +  3
 38 Joshua Bentley Worcester  A    16:59    49:22 +  1
 39 Oliver Weintraub Thames Val    18:09    49:46 -  6
 40 Henry Adams Bristol &  B    17:22    49:55 +  1
 41 George Hawthorn Gloucester    15:21    50:22 +  5
 42 Toby Smith Banbury Ha    16:53    50:22 +  1
 43 Jamie Havercroft Worcester  B    17:07    51:29 +  2
 44 Jamie Ward Rotherham    21:17    51:54 - 19
 45 Jack Lowe Coventry G  B    17:42    52:01 -  1
 46 Otis Harding-Hill Bristol &  C    17:54    54:07 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Thomas Kendrick Tonbridge  A    13:35
  2 George Groom Shaftesbur  A    13:38
  3 John Howorth Team Bath  A    13:41
  4 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh    13:44
  5 Robbie Coupland Aldershot  A    13:53
  6 James Fleming Camberley    14:00
  7 Aidan Noble Westbury H    14:20
  8 Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha  A    14:23
  9 Elliott Hutchinson York Acorn    14:24
 10 Hugh Sadler Bristol &  A    14:26
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Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    40:48
1 Jesse Magorrian (3) 13:26 2 Charles Crick (1) 13:47
3 Thomas Kendrick (1) 13:35
  2 Team Bath Athletics Club  ‘A’    41:16
1 Robert Howorth (2) 13:17 2 Themis Bower (2) 14:18
3 John Howorth (2) 13:41
  3 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    42:03
1 Thomas Fulton (16) 14:28 2 Jamie Harper (6) 13:57
3 George Groom (3) 13:38
  4 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    42:34
1 Joseph Pollard (1) 13:15 2 Thomas Gostelow (3) 14:37
3 Archie Banks (4) 14:42
  5 York Acorn Running Club    42:41
1 Maurice CaltonSeal (6) 14:02 2 Josh Dickinson (5) 14:15
3 Elliott Hutchinson (5) 14:24
  6 Camberley & District AC    42:44
1 Daniel Cooke (9) 14:15 2 Aiden Grainger (7) 14:29
3 James Fleming (6) 14:00
  7 City Of Sheffield AC    42:50
1 Julian Slater (13) 14:23 2 Joe Morton (10) 14:43
3 Alfie Manthorpe (7) 13:44
  8 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    42:54
1 William Smith (18) 14:31 2 Lawrence Gilfrin (9) 14:30
3 Robbie Coupland (8) 13:53
  9 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘A’    43:33
1 Jake Potter (5) 14:00 2 Oscar Hussey (8) 15:01
3 Dillon Robertson (9) 14:32
 10 Swansea Harriers  ‘A’    43:38
1 Mark Tobin (20) 14:33 2 Samuel Martin (13) 14:42
3 Elliot Lawrence (10) 14:23
 11 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    43:44
1 James Puxty (4) 13:29 2 William Brockman (4) 14:43
3 Leo Rossouw (11) 15:32
 12 Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)  ‘A’    43:46
1 Reuben Wilmshurst (14) 14:26 2 Kyle Haynes (14) 14:54
3 Hugh Sadler (12) 14:26
 13 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC    43:51
1 F Scarborough (7) 14:02 2 George Kerry (11) 15:08
3 John Fielding (13) 14:41
 14 Wirral AC  ‘A’    44:09
1 Ieuan Kearney (24) 14:40 2 B Sara-Kelly (16) 14:43
3 Joe Wigfield (14) 14:46
 15 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    44:31
1 Adam Shiret (25) 14:45 2 Elliot Dee (18) 14:57
3 Nathan Fernandes (15) 14:49
 16 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    44:50
1 Niall Ackroyd (22) 14:37 2 Thomas McCarthy (12) 14:35
3 Jess Walters (16) 15:38
 17 Derby Athletic Club    44:54
1 Daniel Evans (21) 14:33 2 Luke Ward (15) 14:48
3 Tom Woods (17) 15:33
 18 Westbury Harriers    44:56
1 Leon Graham (17) 14:28 2 Samuel Grimwood (24) 16:08
3 Aidan Noble (18) 14:20
 19 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    44:59
1 Nicholas Farquhar (19) 14:32 2 Harry Shelbourne (19) 15:23
3 Jimmy Burke (19) 15:04
 20 Tonbridge AC  ‘C’    45:27
1 B Pitcairn-Knowle (28) 14:51 2 Benedict Brooks (21) 15:16
3 Samuel Crick (20) 15:20
 21 Halesowen Acc  ‘A’    45:47
1 Joshua Hier (12) 14:22 2 Joseph Reynolds (23) 16:07
3 Thomas Bailey (21) 15:18
 22 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘A’    45:59
1 James Lund (10) 14:17 2 Elliot Brett (17) 15:17
3 Johnny Thompson (22) 16:25

 23 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl    46:02
1 Archie Richardson (23) 14:37 2 Robert Evans (31) 16:30
3 Oliver Stocks (23) 14:55
 24 Stroud & District AC  ‘A’    46:06
1 Ben Minnican (36) 15:40 2 Harry Mark Davis (22) 14:44
3 James Duckworth (24) 15:42
 25 Birchfield Harriers    46:14
1 Thomas Mansfield (31) 15:18 2 Khalid Alidirie (26) 15:21
3 Khadar Alidirie (25) 15:35
 26 City Of Portsmouth AC    46:32
1 Ted Yates (8) 14:13 2 William Wall (20) 15:46
3 Adam Kimber (26) 16:33
 27 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘B’    46:40
1 Henry James Cowie (30) 15:13 2 George Pope (29) 15:45
3 Lewis Stickings (27) 15:42
 28 Wirral AC  ‘C’    46:48
1 Arran Kearney (32) 15:22 2 Tom Rogers (28) 15:28
3 Samuel Cross (28) 15:58
 29 Wirral AC  ‘B’    47:33
1 Samuel Tempest (38) 15:42 2 Jonathan Head (34) 15:56
3 Matthew Arnold (29) 15:55
 30 Herne Hill Harriers    47:47
1 Oscar Millard (15) 14:27 2 David Moyse (32) 16:55
3 Jonny Moyse (30) 16:25
 31 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    47:49
1 Jack Reidy (34) 15:35 2 Saul O’Neil (27) 15:14
3 George Parker (31) 17:00
 32 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti    47:58
1 Hallam Cox (29) 15:00 2 Christopher McLeod(30) 16:05
3 William Randell (32) 16:53
 33 Swansea Harriers  ‘B’    48:13
1 Joseph Tobin (27) 14:49 2 Francis Lewis (35) 17:03
3 Joshua Green (33) 16:21
 34 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘B’    48:15
1 Ryan Watmough (37) 15:41 2 Jack Walton (36) 16:14
3 Jack Beaumont (34) 16:20
 35 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’    48:27
1 Callum Durrans (41) 15:56 2 Daniel Howatson (38) 16:22
3 Fionn Kerry (35) 16:09
 36 Halesowen Acc  ‘B’    48:50
1 Charles Sapwell (33) 15:29 2 Henry Armstrong (37) 16:26
3 Jacob Grainger (36) 16:55
 37 West Suffolk AC  ‘B’    48:59
1 Tommy Martin (43) 16:05 2 Adam Newton (40) 16:24
3 Cameron Ackroyd (37) 16:30
 38 Worcester AC  ‘A’    49:22
1 Oliver Morgan (35) 15:35 2 Adam Biddle (39) 16:48
3 Joshua Bentley (38) 16:59
 39 Thames Valley Harriers    49:46
1 Maximilian Buckley (45) 16:22 2 Lucillo Burrell (33) 15:15
3 Oliver Weintraub (39) 18:09
 40 Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)  ‘B’    49:55
1 Tom Snell (44) 16:05 2 Anton Mills (41) 16:28
3 Henry Adams (40) 17:22
 41 Gloucester AC    50:22
1 Harry Wells (26) 14:47 2 Alfie Crouch (46) 20:14
3 George Hawthorn (41) 15:21
 42 Banbury Harriers AC    50:22
1 Jake Stickley (39) 15:53 2 Blaine Carpenter (43) 17:36
3 Toby Smith (42) 16:53
 43 Worcester AC  ‘B’    51:29
1 George Beardmore (40) 15:55 2 Joseph Dyson (45) 18:27
3 Jamie Havercroft (43) 17:07
 44 Rotherham Harriers & AC    51:54
1 D Walker-Smith (11) 14:21 2 Matthew Stevens (25) 16:16
3 Jamie Ward (44) 21:17
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 45 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’    52:01
1 James Keay (48) 16:47 2 Xander Bennett (44) 17:32
3 Jack Lowe (45) 17:42
 46 Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)  ‘C’    54:07
1 Luke Garner-Greene(42) 15:59 2 Robert Keikuth (47) 20:14
3 Otis Harding-Hill (46) 17:54

Incomplete Teams:

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘C’
1 Henry Fulton (47) 16:44 2 Conrad Holland (42) 16:20

Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘C’
1 Harrison Parker (46) 16:25 2 Charlie Short (48) 20:19

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘C’
1 Joshua Madden (49) 24:33 2 Louis O’Brien (49) 17:54
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Joseph Pollard Charnwood A    13:15
  2 Robert Howorth Team Bath A    13:17
  3 Jesse Magorrian Tonbridge A    13:26
  4 James Puxty Tonbridge B    13:29
  5 Thomas Kendrick Tonbridge A    13:35
  6 George Groom Shaftesbur A    13:38
  7 John Howorth Team Bath A    13:41
  8 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh    13:44
  9 Charles Crick Tonbridge A    13:47
 10 Robbie Coupland Aldershot A    13:53
 11 Jamie Harper Shaftesbur A    13:57
 12 Jake Potter Blackheath A    14:00
  = James Fleming Camberley    14:00
 14 F Scarborough Ealing Sou    14:02
  = Maurice CaltonSeal York Acorn    14:02
 16 Ted Yates City Of Po    14:13
 17 Daniel Cooke Camberley    14:15
  = Josh Dickinson York Acorn    14:15
 19 James Lund Keighley & A    14:17
 20 Themis Bower Team Bath A    14:18
 21 Aidan Noble Westbury H    14:20
 22 D Walker-Smith Rotherham    14:21
 23 Joshua Hier Halesowen A    14:22
 24 Julian Slater City Of Sh    14:23
  = Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha A    14:23
 26 Elliott Hutchinson York Acorn    14:24
 27 Reuben Wilmshurst Bristol & A    14:26
  = Hugh Sadler Bristol & A    14:26
 29 Oscar Millard Herne Hill    14:27
 30 Leon Graham Westbury H    14:28
  = Thomas Fulton Shaftesbur A    14:28
 32 Aiden Grainger Camberley    14:29
 33 Lawrence Gilfrin Aldershot A    14:30
 34 William Smith Aldershot A    14:31
 35 Dillon Robertson Blackheath A    14:32
  = Nicholas Farquhar Holmfirth A    14:32
 37 Daniel Evans Derby Athl    14:33
  = Mark Tobin Swansea Ha A    14:33
 39 Thomas McCarthy West Suffo A    14:35
 40 Archie Richardson Lincoln We    14:37
  = Thomas Gostelow Charnwood A    14:37
  = Niall Ackroyd West Suffo A    14:37
 43 Ieuan Kearney Wirral Ac A    14:40
 44 John Fielding Ealing Sou    14:41
 45 Samuel Martin Swansea Ha A    14:42
  = Archie Banks Charnwood A    14:42
 47 Joe Morton City Of Sh    14:43
  = William Brockman Tonbridge B    14:43
  = B Sara-Kelly Wirral Ac A    14:43
 50 Harry Mark Davis Stroud & D A    14:44
 51 Adam Shiret Shaftesbur B    14:45
 52 Joe Wigfield Wirral Ac A    14:46
 53 Harry Wells Gloucester    14:47
 54 Luke Ward Derby Athl    14:48
 55 Joseph Tobin Swansea Ha B    14:49
  = Nathan Fernandes Shaftesbur B    14:49
 57 B Pitcairn-Knowle Tonbridge C    14:51
 58 Kyle Haynes Bristol & A    14:54
 59 Oliver Stocks Lincoln We    14:55
 60 Elliot Dee Shaftesbur B    14:57
 61 Hallam Cox Solihull &    15:00
 62 Oscar Hussey Blackheath A    15:01
 63 Jimmy Burke Holmfirth A    15:04
 64 George Kerry Ealing Sou    15:08
 65 Henry James Cowie Blackheath B    15:13
 66 Saul O’Neil Coventry G A    15:14

 67 Lucillo Burrell Thames Val    15:15
 68 Benedict Brooks Tonbridge C    15:16
 69 Elliot Brett Keighley & A    15:17
 70 Thomas Bailey Halesowen A    15:18
  = Thomas Mansfield Birchfield    15:18
 72 Samuel Crick Tonbridge C    15:20
 73 George Hawthorn Gloucester    15:21
  = Khalid Alidirie Birchfield    15:21
 75 Arran Kearney Wirral Ac C    15:22
 76 Harry Shelbourne Holmfirth A    15:23
 77 Tom Rogers Wirral Ac C    15:28
 78 Charles Sapwell Halesowen B    15:29
 79 Leo Rossouw Tonbridge B    15:32
 80 Tom Woods Derby Athl    15:33
 81 Oliver Morgan Worcester A    15:35
  = Jack Reidy Coventry G A    15:35
  = Khadar Alidirie Birchfield    15:35
 84 Jess Walters West Suffo A    15:38
 85 Ben Minnican Stroud & D A    15:40
 86 Ryan Watmough Keighley & B    15:41
 87 Samuel Tempest Wirral Ac B    15:42
  = James Duckworth Stroud & D A    15:42
  = Lewis Stickings Blackheath B    15:42
 90 George Pope Blackheath B    15:45
 91 William Wall City Of Po    15:46
 92 Jake Stickley Banbury Ha    15:53
 93 Matthew Arnold Wirral Ac B    15:55
  = George Beardmore Worcester B    15:55
 95 Callum Durrans Holmfirth B    15:56
  = Jonathan Head Wirral Ac B    15:56
 97 Samuel Cross Wirral Ac C    15:58
 98 Luke Garner-GreeneBristol & C    15:59
 99 Tommy Martin West Suffo B    16:05
  = Tom Snell Bristol & B    16:05
  = Christopher McLeod Solihull &    16:05
102 Joseph Reynolds Halesowen A    16:07
103 Samuel Grimwood Westbury H    16:08
104 Fionn Kerry Holmfirth B    16:09
105 Jack Walton Keighley & B    16:14
106 Matthew Stevens Rotherham    16:16
107 Jack Beaumont Keighley & B    16:20
  = Conrad Holland Shaftesbur C    16:20
109 Joshua Green Swansea Ha B    16:21
110 Daniel Howatson Holmfirth B    16:22
  = Maximilian Buckley Thames Val    16:22
112 Adam Newton West Suffo B    16:24
113 Jonny Moyse Herne Hill    16:25
  = Johnny Thompson Keighley & A    16:25
  = Harrison Parker Blackheath C    16:25
116 Henry Armstrong Halesowen B    16:26
117 Anton Mills Bristol & B    16:28
118 Cameron Ackroyd West Suffo B    16:30
  = Robert Evans Lincoln We    16:30
120 Adam Kimber City Of Po    16:33
121 Henry Fulton Shaftesbur C    16:44
122 James Keay Coventry G B    16:47
123 Adam Biddle Worcester A    16:48
124 William Randell Solihull &    16:53
  = Toby Smith Banbury Ha    16:53
126 David Moyse Herne Hill    16:55
  = Jacob Grainger Halesowen B    16:55
128 Joshua Bentley Worcester A    16:59
129 George Parker Coventry G A    17:00
130 Francis Lewis Swansea Ha B    17:03
131 Jamie Havercroft Worcester B    17:07
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132 Henry Adams Bristol & B    17:22
133 Xander Bennett Coventry G B    17:32
134 Blaine Carpenter Banbury Ha    17:36
135 Jack Lowe Coventry G B    17:42
136 Otis Harding-Hill Bristol & C    17:54
  = Louis O’Brien Coventry G C    17:54
138 Oliver Weintraub Thames Val    18:09
139 Joseph Dyson Worcester B    18:27
140 Alfie Crouch Gloucester    20:14
  = Robert Keikuth Bristol & C    20:14
142 Charlie Short Blackheath C    20:19
143 Jamie Ward Rotherham    21:17
144 Joshua Madden Coventry G C    24:33



Sport
    Soft

National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 14th april 2013

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Under 15 Girls Stage 1 - Provisional Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Katy Whiteoak Stockport  A    13:35
  2 Grace Goddard Bracknell    13:48
  3 Charlotte Murphy West Suffo  A    14:11
  4 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth    14:23
  5 Georgina Taylor Blackheath  A    14:31
  6 Caitlin Roper Leicester  A    14:36
  7 Aimee Pratt Sale Harri  A    14:39
  8 Laura Mullin Charnwood  A    14:42
  9 Karys Amory Birchfield    14:58
 10 Elizabeth Smith Warrington    15:15
 11 Isabel Dye Thames Val    15:18
 12 F ReidLloyd Herne Hill  A    15:22
 13 Jess Isaacs York Acorn    15:25
 14 Laura Wilkinson Lincoln We    15:33
 15 Abigail Nolan Solihull &  A    15:37
 16 Alice Ralph Tonbridge  A    15:44
 17 Darcey Barham Medway And    15:49
 18 Evie Grice Aldershot  B    15:50
 19 Jennifer Willison Derby Athl    15:54

 20 Belinda Dow Cambridge    15:55
 21 Shannon Riskey Blackheath  B    15:59
 22 Victoria Picken Herne Hill  B    16:02
 23 Alice Porter Leicester  C    16:11
 24 Hannah Simeen Sale Harri  B    16:14
 25 Aimee Seager Charnwood  B    16:28
 26 Charlotte Byrne Harrow Ac    16:30
 27 Lianne Langford Shaftesbur    16:33
 28 Eleanor Bolton Ribble Val    16:37
 29 Pippa Tilney Aldershot  A    16:41
 30 D JansenRensburg Solihull &  C    16:50
 31 Lily Martin Coventry G    16:51
 32 Rebecca O’Hara Tonbridge  B    17:12
 33 Sian Wyn-Jones Solihull &  B    17:18
 34 Grace Smith City Of Po    17:39
 35 Maisie Elliott Rotherham    17:47
 36 Chloe Foster Leicester  B    17:57
 37 Elizabeth Sutton Stroud & D    18:03
 38 Kayleigh Pomfret Halesowen    18:18
 39 Abi Pearce Gloucester    21:45

Under 15 Girls Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Siannah Rayment Bracknell    14:10    27:58 +  1
  2 Juliet Downs Stockport  A    15:03    28:38 -  1
  3 H Knowles-Jones Warrington    13:24    28:39 +  7
  4 N Bridson-Hubbard Blackheath  A    14:35    29:06 +  1
  5 Holly Davies West Suffo  A    15:01    29:12 -  2
  6 Hannah Cox Charnwood  A    14:30    29:12 +  2
  7 Lucy Byram Holmfirth    15:22    29:45 -  3
  8 Catherine Podmore Sale Harri  A    15:24    30:03 -  1
  9 Georgia Smith Leicester  A    15:29    30:05 -  3
 10 Remi Flavell Birchfield    15:14    30:12 -  1
 11 Kate Brown Herne Hill  A    15:21    30:43 +  1
 12 Elvie Cox Solihull &  A    15:21    30:58 +  3
 13 Morgan Mills Thames Val    15:43    31:01 -  2
 14 Diana Chalmers Cambridge    15:08    31:03 +  6
 15 Charlotte Harwood Medway And    15:57    31:46 +  2
 16 Rebekah Pantony Aldershot  A    15:13    31:54 + 13
 17 Leah Epton Lincoln We    16:24    31:57 -  3
 18 P Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge  A    16:19    32:03 -  2
 19 Nicole Grenier York Acorn    16:43    32:08 -  6
 20 Daisy Setyabule Herne Hill  B    16:36    32:38 +  2
 21 Lydia Turner Coventry G    15:55    32:46 + 10
 22 Mary Guy Blackheath  B    16:53    32:52 -  1
 23 Emma Dwan Shaftesbur    16:26    32:59 +  4
 24 Franki Reid Sale Harri  B    16:52    33:06  0
 25 Madelane Ranaghan Harrow Ac    16:55    33:25 +  1
 26 Anna Brockman Aldershot  B    17:52    33:42 -  8

 27 Caitlin McDonald Solihull &  B    16:49    34:07 +  6
 28 Alice Collier Solihull &  C    17:21    34:11 +  2
 29 Charlotte Moxham Ribble Val    18:01    34:38 -  1
 30 Saskia Sharpe Charnwood  B    18:17    34:45 -  5
 31 M Gilmore Leicester  C    18:38    34:49 -  8
 32 Mhairi Fenton Tonbridge  B    17:44    34:56  0
 33 Lucy Whitehead Leicester  B    17:13    35:10 +  3
 34 Jennifer Stevenson Derby Athl    19:18    35:12 - 15
 35 Rachel Muckelt City Of Po    18:47    36:26 -  1
 36 Chloe Fitzpatrick Halesowen    18:35    36:53 +  2
 37 Alice George Stroud & D    19:10    37:13  0
 38 Heather Christie Gloucester    18:45    40:30 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 H Knowles-Jones Warrington    13:24
  2 Siannah Rayment Bracknell    14:10
  3 Hannah Cox Charnwood  A    14:30
  4 N Bridson-Hubbard Blackheath  A    14:35
  5 Holly Davies West Suffo  A    15:01
  6 Juliet Downs Stockport  A    15:03
  7 Diana Chalmers Cambridge    15:08
  8 Rebekah Pantony Aldershot  A    15:13
  9 Remi Flavell Birchfield    15:14
 10 Elvie Cox Solihull &  A    15:21
 11 Kate Brown Herne Hill  A    15:21
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Under 15 Girls Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Hope Goddard Bracknell    14:06    42:04  0
  2 Sarah McGrail Warrington    14:26    43:05 +  1
  3 Sophie Tooley West Suffo  A    14:12    43:24 +  2
  4 Lucy Jones Charnwood  A    14:21    43:33 +  2
  5 Jessica Keene Blackheath  A    14:30    43:36 -  1
  6 Chloe Lockett Stockport  A    15:49    44:27 -  4
  7 Erica Byram Holmfirth    15:01    44:46  0
  8 Katie Ryder Birchfield    14:54    45:06 +  2
  9 Amy Chalmers Cambridge    14:59    46:02 +  5
 10 Daisy D’Santos Aldershot  A    14:13    46:07 +  6
 11 Alice Setyabule Herne Hill  A    15:56    46:39  0
 12 Madeleine Turner Thames Val    15:55    46:56 +  1
 13 Alice Bruce Sale Harri  A    16:59    47:02 -  5
 14 Katie Mladenovic Solihull &  A    16:26    47:24 -  2
 15 Serena Moore Leicester  A    17:28    47:33 -  6
 16 Jacinta Barham Medway And    16:12    47:58 -  1
 17 Paris Allen Coventry G    15:44    48:30 +  4
 18 Hannah Czarnowski Tonbridge  A    16:39    48:42  0
 19 Charlotte Rhule Blackheath  B    16:08    49:00 +  3
 20 Jess Slater York Acorn    17:05    49:13 -  1
 21 Rhiannon Martin Lincoln We    17:27    49:24 -  4
 22 Charley Reid Sale Harri  B    16:46    49:52 +  2
 23 Georgina Smith Ribble Val    15:44    50:22 +  6
 24 Alexandra Ranaghan Harrow Ac    17:16    50:41 +  1

 25 Olivia Lamont Herne Hill  B    18:10    50:48 -  5
 26 Gaia Casciello Shaftesbur    17:55    50:54 -  3
 27 Nicole Beard Solihull &  B    17:14    51:21  0
 28 Alice Daniel Charnwood  B    17:41    52:26 +  2
 29 Ellen Willumsen Tonbridge  B    17:36    52:32 +  3
 30 Emily Foster Leicester  B    18:08    53:18 +  3
 31 Isabel Hall Halesowen    17:46    54:39 +  5
 32 Sophie Bolton Solihull &  C    20:42    54:53 -  4
 33 Bethan Moor Gloucester    15:36    56:06 +  5
 34 Jessica Embling City Of Po    19:54    56:20 +  1
 35 Cailin Tootell Stroud & D    19:28    56:41 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Hope Goddard Bracknell    14:06
  2 Sophie Tooley West Suffo  A    14:12
  3 Daisy D’Santos Aldershot  A    14:13
  4 Lucy Jones Charnwood  A    14:21
  5 Sarah McGrail Warrington    14:26
  6 Jessica Keene Blackheath  A    14:30
  7 Katie Ryder Birchfield    14:54
  8 Amy Chalmers Cambridge    14:59
  9 Erica Byram Holmfirth    15:01
 10 Bethan Moor Gloucester    15:36

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional

  1 H Knowles-Jones Warrington    13:24
  2 Katy Whiteoak Stockport A    13:35
  3 Grace Goddard Bracknell    13:48
  4 Hope Goddard Bracknell    14:06
  5 Siannah Rayment Bracknell    14:10
  6 Charlotte Murphy West Suffo A    14:11
  7 Sophie Tooley West Suffo A    14:12
  8 Daisy D’Santos Aldershot A    14:13
  9 Lucy Jones Charnwood A    14:21
 10 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth    14:23
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Under 15 Girls — Team Results — Provisional

  1 Bracknell AC    42:04
1 Grace Goddard (2) 13:48 2 Siannah Rayment (1) 14:10
3 Hope Goddard (1) 14:06
  2 Warrington A C    43:05
1 Elizabeth Smith (10) 15:15 2 H Knowles-Jones (3) 13:24
3 Sarah McGrail (2) 14:26
  3 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    43:24
1 Charlotte Murphy (3) 14:11 2 Holly Davies (5) 15:01
3 Sophie Tooley (3) 14:12
  4 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    43:33
1 Laura Mullin (8) 14:42 2 Hannah Cox (6) 14:30
3 Lucy Jones (4) 14:21
  5 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘A’    43:36
1 Georgina Taylor (5) 14:31 2 N Bridson-Hubbard (4) 14:35
3 Jessica Keene (5) 14:30
  6 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    44:27
1 Katy Whiteoak (1) 13:35 2 Juliet Downs (2) 15:03
3 Chloe Lockett (6) 15:49
  7 Holmfirth Harriers AC    44:46
1 Olivia Sykes (4) 14:23 2 Lucy Byram (7) 15:22
3 Erica Byram (7) 15:01
  8 Birchfield Harriers    45:06
1 Karys Amory (9) 14:58 2 Remi Flavell (10) 15:14
3 Katie Ryder (8) 14:54
  9 Cambridge & Coleridge AC    46:02
1 Belinda Dow (20) 15:55 2 Diana Chalmers (14) 15:08
3 Amy Chalmers (9) 14:59
 10 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    46:07
1 Pippa Tilney (29) 16:41 2 Rebekah Pantony (16) 15:13
3 Daisy D’Santos (10) 14:13
 11 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘A’    46:39
1 F ReidLloyd (12) 15:22 2 Kate Brown (11) 15:21
3 Alice Setyabule (11) 15:56
 12 Thames Valley Harriers    46:56
1 Isabel Dye (11) 15:18 2 Morgan Mills (13) 15:43
3 Madeleine Turner (12) 15:55
 13 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    47:02
1 Aimee Pratt (7) 14:39 2 Catherine Podmore (8) 15:24
3 Alice Bruce (13) 16:59
 14 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘A’    47:24
1 Abigail Nolan (15) 15:37 2 Elvie Cox (12) 15:21
3 Katie Mladenovic (14) 16:26
 15 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    47:33
1 Caitlin Roper (6) 14:36 2 Georgia Smith (9) 15:29
3 Serena Moore (15) 17:28
 16 Medway And Maidstone AC    47:58
1 Darcey Barham (17) 15:49 2 Charlotte Harwood (15) 15:57
3 Jacinta Barham (16) 16:12
 17 Coventry Godiva Harriers    48:30
1 Lily Martin (31) 16:51 2 Lydia Turner (21) 15:55
3 Paris Allen (17) 15:44
 18 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    48:42
1 Alice Ralph (16) 15:44 2 P Pitcairnknowles (18) 16:19
3 Hannah Czarnowski(18) 16:39
 19 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘B’    49:00
1 Shannon Riskey (21) 15:59 2 Mary Guy (22) 16:53
3 Charlotte Rhule (19) 16:08
 20 York Acorn Running Club    49:13
1 Jess Isaacs (13) 15:25 2 Nicole Grenier (19) 16:43
3 Jess Slater (20) 17:05
 21 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl    49:24
1 Laura Wilkinson (14) 15:33 2 Leah Epton (17) 16:24
3 Rhiannon Martin (21) 17:27
 22 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    49:52
1 Hannah Simeen (24) 16:14 2 Franki Reid (24) 16:52
3 Charley Reid (22) 16:46

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 23 Ribble Valley Athletic Club    50:22
1 Eleanor Bolton (28) 16:37 2 Charlotte Moxham (29) 18:01
3 Georgina Smith (23) 15:44
 24 Harrow AC    50:41
1 Charlotte Byrne (26) 16:30 2 Madelane Ranaghan (25)
16:55 3Alexandra Ranaghan (24) 17:16

 25 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘B’    50:48
1 Victoria Picken (22) 16:02 2 Daisy Setyabule (20) 16:36
3 Olivia Lamont (25) 18:10
 26 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    50:54
1 Lianne Langford (27) 16:33 2 Emma Dwan (23) 16:26
3 Gaia Casciello (26) 17:55
 27 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘B’    51:21
1 Sian Wyn-Jones (33) 17:18 2 Caitlin McDonald (27) 16:49
3 Nicole Beard (27) 17:14
 28 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    52:26
1 Aimee Seager (25) 16:28 2 Saskia Sharpe (30) 18:17
3 Alice Daniel (28) 17:41
 29 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    52:32
1 Rebecca O’Hara (32) 17:12 2 Mhairi Fenton (32) 17:44
3 Ellen Willumsen (29) 17:36
 30 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    53:18
1 Chloe Foster (36) 17:57 2 Lucy Whitehead (33) 17:13
3 Emily Foster (30) 18:08
 31 Halesowen Acc    54:39
1 Kayleigh Pomfret (38) 18:18 2 Chloe Fitzpatrick (36) 18:35
3 Isabel Hall (31) 17:46
 32 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘C’    54:53
1 D JansenRensburg (30) 16:50 2 Alice Collier (28) 17:21
3 Sophie Bolton (32) 20:42
 33 Gloucester AC    56:06
1 Abi Pearce (39) 21:45 2 Heather Christie (38) 18:45
3 Bethan Moor (33) 15:36
 34 City Of Portsmouth AC    56:20
1 Grace Smith (34) 17:39 2 Rachel Muckelt (35) 18:47
3 Jessica Embling (34) 19:54
 35 Stroud & District AC    56:41
1 Elizabeth Sutton (37) 18:03 2 Alice George (37) 19:10
3 Cailin Tootell (35) 19:28

Incomplete Teams:

Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’
1 Evie Grice (18) 15:50 2 Anna Brockman (26) 17:52

Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘C’
1 Alice Porter (23) 16:11 2 M Gilmore (31) 18:38

Derby Athletic Club
1 Jennifer Willison (19) 15:54 2 Jennifer Stevenson (34) 19:18

Rotherham Harriers & AC
1 Maisie Elliott (35) 17:47
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Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 H Knowles-Jones Warrington    13:24
  2 Katy Whiteoak Stockport A    13:35
  3 Grace Goddard Bracknell    13:48
  4 Hope Goddard Bracknell    14:06
  5 Siannah Rayment Bracknell    14:10
  6 Charlotte Murphy West Suffo A    14:11
  7 Sophie Tooley West Suffo A    14:12
  8 Daisy D’Santos Aldershot A    14:13
  9 Lucy Jones Charnwood A    14:21
 10 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth    14:23
 11 Sarah McGrail Warrington    14:26
 12 Hannah Cox Charnwood A    14:30
  = Jessica Keene Blackheath A    14:30
 14 Georgina Taylor Blackheath A    14:31
 15 N Bridson-Hubbard Blackheath A    14:35
 16 Caitlin Roper Leicester A    14:36
 17 Aimee Pratt Sale Harri A    14:39
 18 Laura Mullin Charnwood A    14:42
 19 Katie Ryder Birchfield    14:54
 20 Karys Amory Birchfield    14:58
 21 Amy Chalmers Cambridge    14:59
 22 Holly Davies West Suffo A    15:01
  = Erica Byram Holmfirth    15:01
 24 Juliet Downs Stockport A    15:03
 25 Diana Chalmers Cambridge    15:08
 26 Rebekah Pantony Aldershot A    15:13
 27 Remi Flavell Birchfield    15:14
 28 Elizabeth Smith Warrington    15:15
 29 Isabel Dye Thames Val    15:18
 30 Elvie Cox Solihull & A    15:21
  = Kate Brown Herne Hill A    15:21
 32 F ReidLloyd Herne Hill A    15:22
  = Lucy Byram Holmfirth    15:22
 34 Catherine Podmore Sale Harri A    15:24
 35 Jess Isaacs York Acorn    15:25
 36 Georgia Smith Leicester A    15:29
 37 Laura Wilkinson Lincoln We    15:33
 38 Bethan Moor Gloucester    15:36
 39 Abigail Nolan Solihull & A    15:37
 40 Morgan Mills Thames Val    15:43
 41 Georgina Smith Ribble Val    15:44
  = Paris Allen Coventry G    15:44
  = Alice Ralph Tonbridge A    15:44
 44 Darcey Barham Medway And    15:49
  = Chloe Lockett Stockport A    15:49
 46 Evie Grice Aldershot B    15:50
 47 Jennifer Willison Derby Athl    15:54
 48 Madeleine Turner Thames Val    15:55
  = Lydia Turner Coventry G    15:55
  = Belinda Dow Cambridge    15:55
 51 Alice Setyabule Herne Hill A    15:56
 52 Charlotte Harwood Medway And    15:57
 53 Shannon Riskey Blackheath B    15:59
 54 Victoria Picken Herne Hill B    16:02
 55 Charlotte Rhule Blackheath B    16:08
 56 Alice Porter Leicester C    16:11

 57 Jacinta Barham Medway And    16:12
 58 Hannah Simeen Sale Harri B    16:14
 59 P Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge A    16:19
 60 Leah Epton Lincoln We    16:24
 61 Katie Mladenovic Solihull & A    16:26
  = Emma Dwan Shaftesbur    16:26
 63 Aimee Seager Charnwood B    16:28
 64 Charlotte Byrne Harrow Ac    16:30
 65 Lianne Langford Shaftesbur    16:33
 66 Daisy Setyabule Herne Hill B    16:36
 67 Eleanor Bolton Ribble Val    16:37
 68 Hannah Czarnowski Tonbridge A    16:39
 69 Pippa Tilney Aldershot A    16:41
 70 Nicole Grenier York Acorn    16:43
 71 Charley Reid Sale Harri B    16:46
 72 Caitlin McDonald Solihull & B    16:49
 73 D JansenRensburg Solihull & C    16:50
 74 Lily Martin Coventry G    16:51
 75 Franki Reid Sale Harri B    16:52
 76 Mary Guy Blackheath B    16:53
 77 Madelane Ranaghan Harrow Ac
   16:55
 78 Alice Bruce Sale Harri A    16:59
 79 Jess Slater York Acorn    17:05
 80 Rebecca O’Hara Tonbridge B    17:12
 81 Lucy Whitehead Leicester B    17:13
 82 Nicole Beard Solihull & B    17:14
 83 Alexandra RanaghanHarrow Ac    17:16
 84 Sian Wyn-Jones Solihull & B    17:18
 85 Alice Collier Solihull & C    17:21
 86 Rhiannon Martin Lincoln We    17:27
 87 Serena Moore Leicester A    17:28
 88 Ellen Willumsen Tonbridge B    17:36
 89 Grace Smith City Of Po    17:39
 90 Alice Daniel Charnwood B    17:41
 91 Mhairi Fenton Tonbridge B    17:44
 92 Isabel Hall Halesowen    17:46
 93 Maisie Elliott Rotherham    17:47
 94 Anna Brockman Aldershot B    17:52
 95 Gaia Casciello Shaftesbur    17:55
 96 Chloe Foster Leicester B    17:57
 97 Charlotte Moxham Ribble Val    18:01
 98 Elizabeth Sutton Stroud & D    18:03
 99 Emily Foster Leicester B    18:08
100 Olivia Lamont Herne Hill B    18:10
101 Saskia Sharpe Charnwood B    18:17
102 Kayleigh Pomfret Halesowen    18:18
103 Chloe Fitzpatrick Halesowen    18:35
104 M Gilmore Leicester C    18:38
105 Heather Christie Gloucester    18:45
106 Rachel Muckelt City Of Po    18:47
107 Alice George Stroud & D    19:10
108 Jennifer Stevenson Derby Athl    19:18
109 Cailin Tootell Stroud & D    19:28
110 Jessica Embling City Of Po    19:54
111 Sophie Bolton Solihull & C    20:42
112 Abi Pearce Gloucester    21:45



Sport
    Soft

National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 14th april 2013

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Daniel Evans Warrington    12:31
  2 Edward Olsen Herne Hill    12:38
  3 Alfie Thompson Leicester  A    12:41
  4 Christopher Cohen Tonbridge  A    12:43
  5 Terence Fawden Highgate H    12:50
  6 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We    13:05
  7 Dan Rickards Aldershot  B    13:07
  8 Thomas Dodd Birchfield  A    13:13
  9 Charlie Mills Aldershot  A    13:15
 10 Tom Clarke Liverpool  A    13:17
 11 Hedley Hardcastle Derby Athl  A    13:18
 12 Adam Roden Sale Harri  A    13:19
 13 Jack Turner Stroud & D    13:20
 14 Samuel Elliott Leicester  B    13:20
 15 Josh Schofield York Acorn  A    13:21
 16 Devon Stead Rotherham    13:22
 17 Cameron Innes Coventry G  A    13:24
 18 Nathan Bloom Shaftesbur  A    13:24
 19 Toby Ralph Tonbridge  B    13:30
 20 Daniel Stock Worcester  A    13:35
 21 George Bourne Tonbridge  C    13:36
 22 Joss Barber Blackheath  A    13:41
 23 Jordan Wood Cambridge    13:42

 24 Keiron Dunkley Bristol &  A    13:43
 25 Joshua Timmins Halesowen  A    13:46
 26 Dylan Lambropoulos Swansea Ha    13:50
 27 Aaron Kettlewell Holmfirth  A    14:01
 28 George Green Holmfirth  B    14:12
 29 *Not Declared* Thames Val B    14:21
 30 Lewis Pryke York Acorn  C    14:25
 31 Elliot Colman Liverpool  B    14:32
 32 Thomas Brown Tipton Har    14:34
 33 Isaac Chidlow Worcester  B    14:35
 34 Jack Spence York Acorn  B    14:35
 35 Kieran James City Of Po    14:44
 36 Niall Carney Solihull &  A    14:49
 37 Gregor Kelling Banbury Ha    14:54
 38 Harry Cyprus Solihull &  C    14:55
 39 Ashvin Kuri Shaftesbur  B    14:59
 40 Patrick Robinson Solihull &  B    15:28
 41 Thomas O’DonoghueDerby Athl  B    15:37
 42 Adam Kinghorn Sale Harri  B    15:39
 43 O Freer Leicester  C    15:48
 44 Yahye Dirir Birchfield  B    16:31
 45 Alex Langley Coventry G  B    17:16
 46 Ben Williets Halesowen  B    17:43

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Leighton Sharman Warrington    13:21    25:52  0
  2 Jamie Goodge Tonbridge  A    13:10    25:53 +  2
  3 Cameron Smith Leicester  A    13:12    25:53  0
  4 Tyler Hutchinson York Acorn  A    12:39    26:00 + 11
  5 Jack Boswell Aldershot  A    12:46    26:01 +  4
  6 William Richardson Birchfield  A    12:57    26:10 +  2
  7 Declan Dickinson Lincoln We    13:45    26:50 -  1
  8 Bryn Smith Aldershot  B    13:44    26:51 -  1
  9 Matthew Ward Derby Athl  A    13:35    26:53 +  2
 10 Aran Rees Swansea Ha    13:08    26:58 + 16
 11 Ben Goldie Coventry G  A    13:39    27:03 +  6
 12 Euan Gilchrist Sale Harri  A    13:46    27:05  0
 13 Kane Smith Rotherham    13:48    27:10 +  3
 14 Thomas Mortimer Stroud & D    13:55    27:15 -  1
 15 James Millett Highgate H    14:26    27:16 - 10
 16 Stuart Brown Tonbridge  B    13:48    27:18 +  3
 17 Lewis Sternkopf Worcester  A    13:49    27:24 +  3
 18 Luke Crisp Cambridge    13:43    27:25 +  5
 19 Ryan Doubtfire Liverpool  A    14:22    27:39 -  9
 20 Cameron Wilson Tonbridge  C    14:15    27:51 +  1
 21 Luke Beeby Leicester  B    14:42    28:02 -  7
 22 Lewis Bartholomew Holmfirth  A    14:02    28:03 +  5
 23 *Not Declared* Thames Val B    13:50    28:11 +  6
 24 Billy Black Herne Hill    15:40    28:18 - 22
 25 Marco Arcuri Blackheath  A    14:39    28:20 -  3
 26 Peter Jarvis York Acorn  B    13:47    28:22 +  8
 27 Billy Cochrane Bristol &  A    15:02    28:45 -  3

 28 Christopher Davies Tipton Har    14:26    29:00 +  4
 29 Nathan Davies Shaftesbur  A    15:47    29:11 - 11
 30 Aqeem Ahmid Solihull &  A    14:24    29:13 +  6
 31 Kieron Walker Halesowen  A    15:32    29:18 -  6
 32 Andrew Farquhar Holmfirth  B    15:11    29:23 -  4
 33 Harry Blay City Of Po    14:48    29:32 +  2
 34 Adam Spilsbury Sale Harri  B    14:28    30:07 +  8
 35 O Fraser-Krauss York Acorn  C    16:04    30:29 -  5
 36 Macauley Moore Leicester  C    14:52    30:40 +  7
 37 William Thompson Banbury Ha    15:50    30:44  0
 38 Henry Barton Solihull &  C    15:52    30:47  0
 39 Matthew Mansfield Solihull &  B    15:38    31:06 +  1
 40 Owen Coulthurst Worcester  B    17:24    31:59 -  7
 41 Jake Hindmarch Derby Athl  B    16:25    32:02  0
 42 Fintan Carey Coventry G  B    15:21    32:37 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Tyler Hutchinson York Acorn  A    12:39
  2 Jack Boswell Aldershot  A    12:46
  3 William Richardson Birchfield  A    12:57
  4 Aran Rees Swansea Ha    13:08
  5 Jamie Goodge Tonbridge  A    13:10
  6 Cameron Smith Leicester  A    13:12
  7 Leighton Sharman Warrington    13:21
  8 Matthew Ward Derby Athl  A    13:35
  9 Ben Goldie Coventry G  A    13:39
 10 Luke Crisp Cambridge    13:43
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Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ben Dijkstra Leicester  A    12:25    38:18 +  2
  2 Alasdair Kinloch Tonbridge  A    12:47    38:40  0
  3 Nathan Gibson Aldershot  A    12:48    38:49 +  2
  4 Ben Lewis York Acorn  A    13:04    39:04  0
  5 Ryan Beale Rotherham    12:41    39:51 +  8
  6 Robert Dykes Warrington    14:05    39:57 -  5
  7 Benjamin Boulter Birchfield  A    13:55    40:05 -  1
  8 Hugo Milner Derby Athl  A    13:23    40:16 +  1
  9 Robert Huckle Cambridge    13:01    40:26 +  9
 10 Daniel Crow Lincoln We    13:39    40:29 -  3
 11 A MacHin-Paley Highgate H    13:36    40:52 +  4
 12 Dylan Burchill Sale Harri  A    13:50    40:55  0
 13 Lewis Byram Holmfirth  A    12:54    40:57 +  9
 14 Tom Butler Coventry G  A    13:58    41:01 -  3
 15 Euan Nicholls Tonbridge  B    13:47    41:05 +  1
 16 Robbie Brown York Acorn  B    12:47    41:09 + 10
 17 Jamie Dee Shaftesbur  A    12:03    41:14 + 12
 18 Harry Grace Aldershot  B    14:31    41:22 - 10
 19 P Bouttier-Butler Leicester  B    14:06    42:08 +  2
 20 Ben Clarke Worcester  A    14:47    42:11 -  3
 21 Christian Woods Liverpool  A    14:38    42:17 -  2
 22 *Not Declared* Thames Val B    14:24    42:35 +  1
 23 Niall Geraghty Halesowen  A    13:30    42:48 +  8
 24 Callum Barker Herne Hill    14:34    42:52  0
 25 Charlie Davis Blackheath  A    14:33    42:53  0

 26 Samuel Avis Tonbridge  C    15:42    43:33 -  6
 27 George Green Bristol &  A    14:50    43:35  0
 28 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth  B    14:36    43:59 +  4
 29 Tom Hudson Solihull &  A    14:47    44:00 +  1
 30 Connor Harrison Tipton Har    15:00    44:00 -  2
 31 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri  B    14:19    44:26 +  3
 32 Corey McMurray Swansea Ha    17:42    44:40 - 22
 33 Julien Ward City Of Po    15:43    45:15  0
 34 Philip Nesom York Acorn  C    15:27    45:56 +  1
 35 Luke Sherlock Banbury Ha    15:47    46:31 +  2
 36 Thomas Robinson Solihull &  B    15:37    46:43 +  3
 37 Joseph McLeod Solihull &  C    16:01    46:48 +  1
 38 Dylan Barnes Derby Athl  B    14:52    46:54 +  3
 39 Tom Bentley Worcester  B    16:13    48:12 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Jamie Dee Shaftesbur  A    12:03
  2 Ben Dijkstra Leicester  A    12:25
  3 Ryan Beale Rotherham    12:41
  4 Robbie Brown York Acorn  B    12:47
  5 Alasdair Kinloch Tonbridge  A    12:47
  6 Nathan Gibson Aldershot  A    12:48
  7 Lewis Byram Holmfirth  A    12:54
  8 Robert Huckle Cambridge    13:01
  9 Ben Lewis York Acorn  A    13:04
 10 Hugo Milner Derby Athl  A    13:23

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Jamie Dee Shaftesbur A    12:03
  2 Ben Dijkstra Leicester A    12:25
  3 Daniel Evans Warrington    12:31
  4 Edward Olsen Herne Hill    12:38
  5 Tyler Hutchinson York Acorn A    12:39
  6 Ryan Beale Rotherham    12:41
  = Alfie Thompson Leicester A    12:41
  8 Christopher Cohen Tonbridge A    12:43
  9 Jack Boswell Aldershot A    12:46
 10 Alasdair Kinloch Tonbridge A    12:47
  = Robbie Brown York Acorn B    12:47
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Under 15 Boys — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    38:18
1 Alfie Thompson (3) 12:41 2 Cameron Smith (3) 13:12
3 Ben Dijkstra (1) 12:25
  2 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    38:40
1 Christopher Cohen (4) 12:43 2 Jamie Goodge (2) 13:10
3 Alasdair Kinloch (2) 12:47
  3 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    38:49
1 Charlie Mills (9) 13:15 2 Jack Boswell (5) 12:46
3 Nathan Gibson (3) 12:48
  4 York Acorn Running Club  ‘A’    39:04
1 Josh Schofield (15) 13:21 2 Tyler Hutchinson (4) 12:39
3 Ben Lewis (4) 13:04
  5 Rotherham Harriers & AC    39:51
1 Devon Stead (16) 13:22 2 Kane Smith (13) 13:48
3 Ryan Beale (5) 12:41
  6 Warrington A C    39:57
1 Daniel Evans (1) 12:31 2 Leighton Sharman (1) 13:21
3 Robert Dykes (6) 14:05
  7 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    40:05
1 Thomas Dodd (8) 13:13 2 William Richardson (6) 12:57
3 Benjamin Boulter (7) 13:55
  8 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    40:16
1 Hedley Hardcastle (11) 13:18 2 Matthew Ward (9) 13:35
3 Hugo Milner (8) 13:23
  9 Cambridge & Coleridge AC    40:26
1 Jordan Wood (23) 13:42 2 Luke Crisp (18) 13:43
3 Robert Huckle (9) 13:01
 10 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl    40:29
1 Daniel Skinner (6) 13:05 2 Declan Dickinson (7) 13:45
3 Daniel Crow (10) 13:39
 11 Highgate Harriers    40:52
1 Terence Fawden (5) 12:50 2 James Millett (15) 14:26
3 A MacHin-Paley (11) 13:36
 12 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    40:55
1 Adam Roden (12) 13:19 2 Euan Gilchrist (12) 13:46
3 Dylan Burchill (12) 13:50
 13 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    40:57
1 Aaron Kettlewell (27) 14:01 2 Lewis Bartholomew (22) 14:02
3 Lewis Byram (13) 12:54
 14 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    41:01
1 Cameron Innes (17) 13:24 2 Ben Goldie (11) 13:39
3 Tom Butler (14) 13:58
 15 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    41:05
1 Toby Ralph (19) 13:30 2 Stuart Brown (16) 13:48
3 Euan Nicholls (15) 13:47
 16 York Acorn Running Club  ‘B’    41:09
1 Jack Spence (34) 14:35 2 Peter Jarvis (26) 13:47
3 Robbie Brown (16) 12:47
 17 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    41:14
1 Nathan Bloom (18) 13:24 2 Nathan Davies (29) 15:47
3 Jamie Dee (17) 12:03
 18 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’    41:22
1 Dan Rickards (7) 13:07 2 Bryn Smith (8) 13:44
3 Harry Grace (18) 14:31
 19 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    42:08
1 Samuel Elliott (14) 13:20 2 Luke Beeby (21) 14:42
3 P Bouttier-Butler (19) 14:06
 20 Worcester AC  ‘A’    42:11
1 Daniel Stock (20) 13:35 2 Lewis Sternkopf (17) 13:49
3 Ben Clarke (20) 14:47
 21 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    42:17
1 Tom Clarke (10) 13:17 2 Ryan Doubtfire (19) 14:22
3 Christian Woods (21) 14:38
 22 Thames Valley Harriers  ‘B’    42:35
1 Undeclared (29) 14:21 2 Undeclared (23) 13:50
3 Undeclared (22) 14:24

 23 Halesowen Acc  ‘A’    42:48
1 Joshua Timmins (25) 13:46 2 Kieron Walker (31) 15:32
3 Niall Geraghty (23) 13:30
 24 Herne Hill Harriers    42:52
1 Edward Olsen (2) 12:38 2 Billy Black (24) 15:40
3 Callum Barker (24) 14:34
 25 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘A’    42:53
1 Joss Barber (22) 13:41 2 Marco Arcuri (25) 14:39
3 Charlie Davis (25) 14:33
 26 Tonbridge AC  ‘C’    43:33
1 George Bourne (21) 13:36 2 Cameron Wilson (20) 14:15
3 Samuel Avis (26) 15:42
 27 Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)  ‘A’    43:35
1 Keiron Dunkley (24) 13:43 2 Billy Cochrane (27) 15:02
3 George Green (27) 14:50
 28 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’    43:59
1 George Green (28) 14:12 2 Andrew Farquhar (32) 15:11
3 Lavell Pierre (28) 14:36
 29 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘A’    44:00
1 Niall Carney (36) 14:49 2 Aqeem Ahmid (30) 14:24
3 Tom Hudson (29) 14:47
 30 Tipton Harriers    44:00
1 Thomas Brown (32) 14:34 2 Christopher Davies (28) 14:26
3 Connor Harrison (30) 15:00
 31 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    44:26
1 Adam Kinghorn (42) 15:39 2 Adam Spilsbury (34) 14:28
3 Jake Spilsbury (31) 14:19
 32 Swansea Harriers    44:40
1 Dylan Lambropoulos(26) 13:50 2 Aran Rees (10) 13:08
3 Corey McMurray (32) 17:42
 33 City Of Portsmouth AC    45:15
1 Kieran James (35) 14:44 2 Harry Blay (33) 14:48
3 Julien Ward (33) 15:43
 34 York Acorn Running Club  ‘C’    45:56
1 Lewis Pryke (30) 14:25 2 O Fraser-Krauss (35) 16:04
3 Philip Nesom (34) 15:27
 35 Banbury Harriers AC    46:31
1 Gregor Kelling (37) 14:54 2 William Thompson (37) 15:50
3 Luke Sherlock (35) 15:47
 36 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘B’    46:43
1 Patrick Robinson (40) 15:28 2 Matthew Mansfield (39) 15:38
3 Thomas Robinson (36) 15:37
 37 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘C’    46:48
1 Harry Cyprus (38) 14:55 2 Henry Barton (38) 15:52
3 Joseph McLeod (37) 16:01
 38 Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’    46:54
1 Thomas O’Donoghue (41)15:37 2 Jake
Hindmarch (41) 16:25 3 Dylan Barnes (38) 14:52

 39 Worcester AC  ‘B’    48:12
1 Isaac Chidlow (33) 14:35 2 Owen Coulthurst (40) 17:24
3 Tom Bentley (39) 16:13

Incomplete Teams:

Stroud & District AC
1 Jack Turner (13) 13:20 2 Thomas Mortimer (14) 13:55

Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘C’
1 O Freer (43) 15:48 2 Macauley Moore (36) 14:52

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Alex Langley (45) 17:16 2 Fintan Carey (42) 15:21

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Elliot Colman (31) 14:32

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’
1 Ashvin Kuri (39) 14:59
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Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’
1 Yahye Dirir (44) 16:31

Halesowen Acc  ‘B’
1 Ben Williets (46) 17:43

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Jamie Dee Shaftesbur A    12:03
  2 Ben Dijkstra Leicester A    12:25
  3 Daniel Evans Warrington    12:31
  4 Edward Olsen Herne Hill    12:38
  5 Tyler Hutchinson York Acorn A    12:39
  6 Ryan Beale Rotherham    12:41
  = Alfie Thompson Leicester A    12:41
  8 Christopher Cohen Tonbridge A    12:43
  9 Jack Boswell Aldershot A    12:46
 10 Robbie Brown York Acorn B    12:47
  = Alasdair Kinloch Tonbridge A    12:47
 12 Nathan Gibson Aldershot A    12:48
 13 Terence Fawden Highgate H    12:50
 14 Lewis Byram Holmfirth A    12:54
 15 William Richardson Birchfield A    12:57
 16 Robert Huckle Cambridge    13:01
 17 Ben Lewis York Acorn A    13:04
 18 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We    13:05
 19 Dan Rickards Aldershot B    13:07
 20 Aran Rees Swansea Ha    13:08
 21 Jamie Goodge Tonbridge A    13:10
 22 Cameron Smith Leicester A    13:12
 23 Thomas Dodd Birchfield A    13:13
 24 Charlie Mills Aldershot A    13:15
 25 Tom Clarke Liverpool A    13:17
 26 Hedley Hardcastle Derby Athl A    13:18
 27 Adam Roden Sale Harri A    13:19
 28 Samuel Elliott Leicester B    13:20
  = Jack Turner Stroud & D    13:20
 30 Josh Schofield York Acorn A    13:21
  = Leighton Sharman Warrington    13:21
 32 Devon Stead Rotherham    13:22
 33 Hugo Milner Derby Athl A    13:23
 34 Cameron Innes Coventry G A    13:24
  = Nathan Bloom Shaftesbur A    13:24
 36 Toby Ralph Tonbridge B    13:30
  = Niall Geraghty Halesowen A    13:30
 38 Daniel Stock Worcester A    13:35
  = Matthew Ward Derby Athl A    13:35
 40 George Bourne Tonbridge C    13:36
  = A MacHin-Paley Highgate H    13:36
 42 Ben Goldie Coventry G A    13:39
  = Daniel Crow Lincoln We    13:39
 44 Joss Barber Blackheath A    13:41
 45 Jordan Wood Cambridge    13:42
 46 Luke Crisp Cambridge    13:43
  = Keiron Dunkley Bristol & A    13:43
 48 Bryn Smith Aldershot B    13:44
 49 Declan Dickinson Lincoln We    13:45
 50 Euan Gilchrist Sale Harri A    13:46
  = Joshua Timmins Halesowen A    13:46
 52 Peter Jarvis York Acorn B    13:47
  = Euan Nicholls Tonbridge B    13:47
 54 Kane Smith Rotherham    13:48
  = Stuart Brown Tonbridge B    13:48
 56 Lewis Sternkopf Worcester A    13:49
 57 *Not Declared*    13:50
  = Dylan Burchill Sale Harri A    13:50
  = Dylan LambropoulosSwansea Ha    13:50
 60 Benjamin Boulter Birchfield A    13:55

  = Thomas Mortimer Stroud & D    13:55
 62 Tom Butler Coventry G A    13:58
 63 Aaron Kettlewell Holmfirth A    14:01
 64 Lewis Bartholomew Holmfirth A    14:02
 65 Robert Dykes Warrington    14:05
 66 P Bouttier-Butler Leicester B    14:06
 67 George Green Holmfirth B    14:12
 68 Cameron Wilson Tonbridge C    14:15
 69 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri B    14:19
 70 *Not Declared*    14:21
 71 Ryan Doubtfire Liverpool A    14:22
 72 Aqeem Ahmid Solihull & A    14:24
  = *Not Declared*    14:24
 74 Lewis Pryke York Acorn C    14:25
 75 James Millett Highgate H    14:26
  = Christopher Davies Tipton Har    14:26
 77 Adam Spilsbury Sale Harri B    14:28
 78 Harry Grace Aldershot B    14:31
 79 Elliot Colman Liverpool B    14:32
 80 Charlie Davis Blackheath A    14:33
 81 Callum Barker Herne Hill    14:34
  = Thomas Brown Tipton Har    14:34
 83 Isaac Chidlow Worcester B    14:35
  = Jack Spence York Acorn B    14:35
 85 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth B    14:36
 86 Christian Woods Liverpool A    14:38
 87 Marco Arcuri Blackheath A    14:39
 88 Luke Beeby Leicester B    14:42
 89 Kieran James City Of Po    14:44
 90 Ben Clarke Worcester A    14:47
  = Tom Hudson Solihull & A    14:47
 92 Harry Blay City Of Po    14:48
 93 Niall Carney Solihull & A    14:49
 94 George Green Bristol & A    14:50
 95 Macauley Moore Leicester C    14:52
  = Dylan Barnes Derby Athl B    14:52
 97 Gregor Kelling Banbury Ha    14:54
 98 Harry Cyprus Solihull & C    14:55
 99 Ashvin Kuri Shaftesbur B    14:59
100 Connor Harrison Tipton Har    15:00
101 Billy Cochrane Bristol & A    15:02
102 Andrew Farquhar Holmfirth B    15:11
103 Fintan Carey Coventry G B    15:21
104 Philip Nesom York Acorn C    15:27
105 Patrick Robinson Solihull & B    15:28
106 Kieron Walker Halesowen A    15:32
107 Thomas Robinson Solihull & B    15:37
  = Thomas O’Donoghu Derby Athl B    15:37
109 Matthew Mansfield Solihull & B    15:38
110 Adam Kinghorn Sale Harri B    15:39
111 Billy Black Herne Hill    15:40
112 Samuel Avis Tonbridge C    15:42
113 Julien Ward City Of Po    15:43
114 Luke Sherlock Banbury Ha    15:47
  = Nathan Davies Shaftesbur A    15:47
116 O Freer Leicester C    15:48
117 William Thompson Banbury Ha    15:50
118 Henry Barton Solihull & C    15:52
119 Joseph McLeod Solihull & C    16:01
120 O Fraser-Krauss York Acorn C    16:04
121 Tom Bentley Worcester B    16:13
122 Jake Hindmarch Derby Athl B    16:25
123 Yahye Dirir Birchfield B    16:31
124 Alex Langley Coventry G B    17:16
125 Owen Coulthurst Worcester B    17:24
126 Corey McMurray Swansea Ha    17:42
127 Ben Williets Halesowen B    17:43
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Under 17 Women Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Hannah Nuttall Charnwood    13:39
  2 Katy Wood York Acorn    13:55
  3 Megan Davies Sale Harri    14:11
  4 Bethany Gibson Aldershot  A    14:17
  5 Aimee Hopcroft Birchfield    14:28
  6 Lara Philippart Swansea Ha  A    14:37
  7 Alanah Harris Bedford &    14:46
  8 Elizabeth Apsley Stockport  A    14:51
  9 Emily Kearney Wirral Ac    14:53
 10 Bonnie Smith Rotherham    15:00
 11 Megan Blake Solihull &    15:08

 12 Faye McLellan Cambridge    15:16
 13 Alice Wood Tonbridge    15:32
 14 Lucy Lennon Ribble Val    15:32
 15 Hannah Sharkey Halesowen    16:23
 16 Lucy Sidey Blackheath    16:47
 17 Sophie Williams Stockport  B    16:55
 18 Veleska Wills Derby Athl    17:21
 19 Lucy Fliglestone Swansea Ha  B    17:48
 20 Lucille Rostron Leicester  A    18:06
 21 Megan Gildea Aldershot  B    18:29

Under 17 Women Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Christiana Pain York Acorn    14:39    28:34 +  1
  2 Annie Richardson Birchfield    14:22    28:50 +  3
  3 Claire Wilson Cambridge    13:40    28:56 +  9
  4 Emily Hollis Charnwood    15:27    29:06 -  3
  5 Harriet Preedy Aldershot  A    14:52    29:09 -  1
  6 Elin Davies Swansea Ha  A    14:41    29:18  0
  7 Imani Modahl Sale Harri    15:27    29:38 -  4
  8 Ellen Downs Stockport  A    15:10    30:01  0
  9 Sian Driscoll Tonbridge    15:12    30:44 +  4
 10 Siobhan Taylor Solihull &    16:09    31:17 +  1
 11 Emma Dutton Rotherham    16:31    31:31 -  1
 12 Heather Nuttall Wirral Ac    16:45    31:38 -  3
 13 Beth Sharkey Halesowen    16:39    33:02 +  2
 14 Iona Evans Swansea Ha  B    15:45    33:33 +  5
 15 Holly Fletcher Blackheath    17:27    34:14 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Claire Wilson Cambridge    13:40
  2 Annie Richardson Birchfield    14:22
  3 Christiana Pain York Acorn    14:39
  4 Elin Davies Swansea Ha  A    14:41
  5 Harriet Preedy Aldershot  A    14:52
  6 Ellen Downs Stockport  A    15:10
  7 Sian Driscoll Tonbridge    15:12
  8 Imani Modahl Sale Harri    15:27
  9 Emily Hollis Charnwood    15:27
 10 Iona Evans Swansea Ha  B    15:45

Under 17 Women Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Kate Harris York Acorn    14:35    43:09  0
  2 Olivia Gwynn Swansea Ha  A    14:08    43:26 +  4
  3 Rebecca Howard Aldershot  A    14:31    43:40 +  2
  4 Mollie Williams Stockport  A    14:15    44:16 +  4
  5 Saffron Salih Tonbridge    15:09    45:53 +  4
  6 Sophie Jones Cambridge    17:05    46:01 -  3
  7 Sophia Debeer Birchfield    17:13    46:03 -  5
  8 Georgia Gartside Charnwood    17:02    46:08 -  4
  9 Abigail Fitton Sale Harri    16:35    46:13 -  2
 10 Meredith Cox Solihull &    15:25    46:42  0
 11 Jessica Mangham Rotherham    15:21    46:52  0
 12 Phoebe Dodd Halesowen    14:44    47:46 +  1
 13 Fiona Nuttall Wirral Ac    16:14    47:52 -  1
 14 Lucy Hammett Swansea Ha  B    15:48    49:21  0
 15 Chloe Haffenden Blackheath    19:22    53:36  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Olivia Gwynn Swansea Ha  A    14:08
  2 Mollie Williams Stockport  A    14:15
  3 Rebecca Howard Aldershot  A    14:31
  4 Kate Harris York Acorn    14:35
  5 Phoebe Dodd Halesowen    14:44
  6 Saffron Salih Tonbridge    15:09
  7 Jessica Mangham Rotherham    15:21
  8 Meredith Cox Solihull &    15:25
  9 Lucy Hammett Swansea Ha  B    15:48
 10 Fiona Nuttall Wirral Ac    16:14
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Under 17 Women — Team Results — Provisional

  1 York Acorn Running Club    43:09
1 Katy Wood (2) 13:55 2 Christiana Pain (1) 14:39
3 Kate Harris (1) 14:35
  2 Swansea Harriers  ‘A’    43:26
1 Lara Philippart (6) 14:37 2 Elin Davies (6) 14:41
3 Olivia Gwynn (2) 14:08
  3 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    43:40
1 Bethany Gibson (4) 14:17 2 Harriet Preedy (5) 14:52
3 Rebecca Howard (3) 14:31
  4 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    44:16
1 Elizabeth Apsley (8) 14:51 2 Ellen Downs (8) 15:10
3 Mollie Williams (4) 14:15
  5 Tonbridge AC    45:53
1 Alice Wood (13) 15:32 2 Sian Driscoll (9) 15:12
3 Saffron Salih (5) 15:09
  6 Cambridge & Coleridge AC    46:01
1 Faye McLellan (12) 15:16 2 Claire Wilson (3) 13:40
3 Sophie Jones (6) 17:05
  7 Birchfield Harriers    46:03
1 Aimee Hopcroft (5) 14:28 2 Annie Richardson (2) 14:22
3 Sophia Debeer (7) 17:13
  8 Charnwood A C    46:08
1 Hannah Nuttall (1) 13:39 2 Emily Hollis (4) 15:27
3 Georgia Gartside (8) 17:02
  9 Sale Harriers Manchester    46:13
1 Megan Davies (3) 14:11 2 Imani Modahl (7) 15:27
3 Abigail Fitton (9) 16:35
 10 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti    46:42
1 Megan Blake (11) 15:08 2 Siobhan Taylor (10) 16:09
3 Meredith Cox (10) 15:25

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 11 Rotherham Harriers & AC    46:52
1 Bonnie Smith (10) 15:00 2 Emma Dutton (11) 16:31
3 Jessica Mangham (11) 15:21
 12 Halesowen Acc    47:46
1 Hannah Sharkey (15) 16:23 2 Beth Sharkey (13) 16:39
3 Phoebe Dodd (12) 14:44
 13 Wirral AC    47:52
1 Emily Kearney (9) 14:53 2 Heather Nuttall (12) 16:45
3 Fiona Nuttall (13) 16:14
 14 Swansea Harriers  ‘B’    49:21
1 Lucy Fliglestone (19) 17:48 2 Iona Evans (14) 15:45
3 Lucy Hammett (14) 15:48
 15 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier    53:36
1 Lucy Sidey (16) 16:47 2 Holly Fletcher (15) 17:27
3 Chloe Haffenden (15) 19:22

Incomplete Teams:

Bedford & County AC
1 Alanah Harris (7) 14:46

Ribble Valley Athletic Club
1 Lucy Lennon (14) 15:32

Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Sophie Williams (17) 16:55

Derby Athletic Club
1 Veleska Wills (18) 17:21

Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’
1 Lucille Rostron (20) 18:06

Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’
1 Megan Gildea (21) 18:29

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Hannah Nuttall Charnwood    13:39
  2 Claire Wilson Cambridge    13:40
  3 Katy Wood York Acorn    13:55
  4 Olivia Gwynn Swansea Ha A    14:08
  5 Megan Davies Sale Harri    14:11
  6 Mollie Williams Stockport A    14:15
  7 Bethany Gibson Aldershot A    14:17
  8 Annie Richardson Birchfield    14:22
  9 Aimee Hopcroft Birchfield    14:28
 10 Rebecca Howard Aldershot A    14:31
 11 Kate Harris York Acorn    14:35
 12 Lara Philippart Swansea Ha A    14:37
 13 Christiana Pain York Acorn    14:39
 14 Elin Davies Swansea Ha A    14:41
 15 Phoebe Dodd Halesowen    14:44
 16 Alanah Harris Bedford &    14:46
 17 Elizabeth Apsley Stockport A    14:51
 18 Harriet Preedy Aldershot A    14:52
 19 Emily Kearney Wirral Ac    14:53
 20 Bonnie Smith Rotherham    15:00
 21 Megan Blake Solihull &    15:08
 22 Saffron Salih Tonbridge    15:09
 23 Ellen Downs Stockport A    15:10
 24 Sian Driscoll Tonbridge    15:12
 25 Faye McLellan Cambridge    15:16
 26 Jessica Mangham Rotherham    15:21
 27 Meredith Cox Solihull &    15:25

 28 Emily Hollis Charnwood    15:27
  = Imani Modahl Sale Harri    15:27
 30 Alice Wood Tonbridge    15:32
  = Lucy Lennon Ribble Val    15:32
 32 Iona Evans Swansea Ha B    15:45
 33 Lucy Hammett Swansea Ha B    15:48
 34 Siobhan Taylor Solihull &    16:09
 35 Fiona Nuttall Wirral Ac    16:14
 36 Hannah Sharkey Halesowen    16:23
 37 Emma Dutton Rotherham    16:31
 38 Abigail Fitton Sale Harri    16:35
 39 Beth Sharkey Halesowen    16:39
 40 Heather Nuttall Wirral Ac    16:45
 41 Lucy Sidey Blackheath    16:47
 42 Sophie Williams Stockport B    16:55
 43 Georgia Gartside Charnwood    17:02
 44 Sophie Jones Cambridge    17:05
 45 Sophia Debeer Birchfield    17:13
 46 Veleska Wills Derby Athl    17:21
 47 Holly Fletcher Blackheath    17:27
 48 Lucy Fliglestone Swansea Ha B    17:48
 49 Lucille Rostron Leicester A    18:06
 50 Megan Gildea Aldershot B    18:29
 51 Chloe Haffenden Blackheath    19:22
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Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Provisional Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool  A    11:55
  2 Connor Davies Swansea Ha    11:58
  3 Jeremy Barnes Coventry G  A    12:05
  4 Luke Vine Tipton Har  A    12:06
  5 Abdi Abdi Birchfield  A    12:09
  6 Daniel Haymes Derby Athl  A    12:10
  7 Kieran Wood Cambridge    12:11
  8 Cameron Field Warrington    12:12
  9 James West Tonbridge  A    12:13
 10 Richard Webb Blackheath  A    12:13
 11 Richard Evans Wirral Ac    12:19
 12 Sean Molloy Tonbridge  B    12:23
 13 Jack Wyllie Aldershot  B    12:23
 14 Toby Starling Aldershot  A    12:27
 15 Paddy Clark Notts Ac    12:36
 16 Xander Tansey Leicester  B    12:39
 17 James Hatton Leicester  A    12:44

 18 Zack Nolan Solihull &  A    12:50
 19 Theo Blundell Birchfield  B    12:51
 20 William Ingram Wakefield    12:56
 21 Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur  A    13:02
 22 Danny Stuart Stroud & D  A    13:06
 23 Connor Whiting Ipswich Ha    13:11
 24 Matthew Hassall Derby Athl  B    13:18
 25 Joseph Redwood Shaftesbur  B    13:22
 26 Phillip Maddocks Leicester  C    13:28
 27 Lee Dobson Liverpool  B    13:36
 28 Ryan Hearn Gloucester    13:44
 29 Thomas Desborough Blackheath  B    14:10
 30 Andrew McDonald Solihull &  B    14:24
 31 Joseph Proctor Coventry G  B    14:26
 32 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:30
 33 Tom Hatcher Tipton Har  B    14:31
 34 Jonathan Shore Tonbridge  C    16:00

Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha    12:11    24:09 +  1
  2 Callum Grant Liverpool  A    12:34    24:29 -  1
  3 Michael Costante Notts Ac    12:09    24:45 + 12
  4 Corey De’Ath Tonbridge  A    12:39    24:52 +  5
  5 Jack Sproson Derby Athl  A    12:51    25:01 +  1
  6 Liam Burthem Warrington    12:51    25:03 +  2
  7 Cameron Shankly Birchfield  A    12:57    25:06 -  2
  8 Matthew Arnold Aldershot  A    12:42    25:09 +  6
  9 Daniel Villette Coventry G  A    13:20    25:25 -  6
 10 Miles Weatherseed Tonbridge  B    13:02    25:25 +  2
 11 William Ruiz Blackheath  A    13:22    25:35 -  1
 12 Tom Loring Leicester  A    12:54    25:38 +  5
 13 Alex George Gloucester    12:01    25:45 + 15
 14 Ross Tennant Ipswich Ha    12:39    25:50 +  9
 15 Sam Griffiths Shaftesbur  A    12:53    25:55 +  6
 16 Oliver Paulin Solihull &  A    13:12    26:02 +  2
 17 Nathan Schofield Wirral Ac    13:46    26:05 -  6
 18 Cameron Hart Leicester  B    13:28    26:07 -  2
 19 James Southcott Shaftesbur  B    12:46    26:08 +  6
 20 Robert Stroud Birchfield  B    13:17    26:08 -  1
 21 James Booker Tipton Har  A    14:19    26:25 - 17

 22 Cameron Dye Wakefield    13:48    26:44 -  2
 23 Luke Bloodworth Stroud & D  A    13:49    26:55 -  1
 24 C Manning Liverpool  B    13:43    27:19 +  3
 25 Zak Anderson Leicester  C    14:44    28:12 +  1
 26 Keenan Chambers Derby Athl  B    15:12    28:30 -  2
 27 Robert Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:27    28:57 +  5
 28 Luke Russell Blackheath  B    16:07    30:17 +  1
 29 Peter Mills Tonbridge  C    14:31    30:31 +  5
 30 Piers Bolton Solihull &  B    17:29    31:53  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Alex George Gloucester    12:01
  2 Michael Costante Notts Ac    12:09
  3 Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha    12:11
  4 Callum Grant Liverpool  A    12:34
  5 Ross Tennant Ipswich Ha    12:39
  6 Corey De’Ath Tonbridge  A    12:39
  7 Matthew Arnold Aldershot  A    12:42
  8 James Southcott Shaftesbur  B    12:46
  9 Jack Sproson Derby Athl  A    12:51
 10 Liam Burthem Warrington    12:51

Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:47    35:56  0
  2 Daniel Jarvis Liverpool  A    12:28    36:57  0
  3 Richard Allen Aldershot  A    12:01    37:10 +  5
  4 George Duggan Tonbridge  A    12:32    37:24  0
  5 Dominic Chambers Derby Athl  A    12:25    37:26  0
  6 Liam Dee Shaftesbur  A    11:45    37:40 +  9
  7 Thomas George Gloucester    12:05    37:50 +  6
  8 Ben Topley Birchfield  A    12:54    38:00 -  1
  9 Matthew Hulse Warrington    12:59    38:02 -  3
 10 William Fuller Blackheath  A    12:28    38:03 +  1
 11 David Robertson Leicester  A    12:33    38:11 +  1
 12 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    13:00    38:50 +  2
 13 William Whitmore Tonbridge  B    13:37    39:02 -  3
 14 Daniel Mladenovic Solihull &  A    13:39    39:41 +  2
 15 Tom Cox Coventry G  A    14:20    39:45 -  6
 16 Callum McCormick Shaftesbur  B    13:40    39:48 +  3
 17 Daniel Franks Wakefield    13:17    40:01 +  5
 18 Hermon Woldekidan Birchfield  B    14:08    40:16 +  2

 19 Connor Haywood Leicester  B    14:10    40:17 -  1
 20 Dan Owen Tipton Har  A    13:53    40:18 +  1
 21 Keiron Morgan Wirral Ac    15:00    41:05 -  4
 22 Sam Kenmore Leicester  C    14:55    43:07 +  3
 23 Joel Herbert Derby Athl  B    14:55    43:25 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Liam Dee Shaftesbur  A    11:45
  2 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:47
  3 Richard Allen Aldershot  A    12:01
  4 Thomas George Gloucester    12:05
  5 Dominic Chambers Derby Athl  A    12:25
  6 William Fuller Blackheath  A    12:28
  7 Daniel Jarvis Liverpool  A    12:28
  8 George Duggan Tonbridge  A    12:32
  9 David Robertson Leicester  A    12:33
 10 Ben Topley Birchfield  A    12:54
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Under 17 Men — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Swansea Harriers    35:56
1 Connor Davies (2) 11:58 2 Jonathan Tobin (1) 12:11
3 Jac Hopkins (1) 11:47
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:57
1 Adualqani Sharif (1) 11:55 2 Callum Grant (2) 12:34
3 Daniel Jarvis (2) 12:28
  3 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    37:10
1 Toby Starling (14) 12:27 2 Matthew Arnold (8) 12:42
3 Richard Allen (3) 12:01
  4 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    37:24
1 James West (9) 12:13 2 Corey De’Ath (4) 12:39
3 George Duggan (4) 12:32
  5 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:26
1 Daniel Haymes (6) 12:10 2 Jack Sproson (5) 12:51
3 Dominic Chambers (5) 12:25
  6 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    37:40
1 Billy Kelsey (21) 13:02 2 Sam Griffiths (15) 12:53
3 Liam Dee (6) 11:45
  7 Gloucester AC    37:50
1 Ryan Hearn (28) 13:44 2 Alex George (13) 12:01
3 Thomas George (7) 12:05
  8 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    38:00
1 Abdi Abdi (5) 12:09 2 Cameron Shankly (7) 12:57
3 Ben Topley (8) 12:54
  9 Warrington A C    38:02
1 Cameron Field (8) 12:12 2 Liam Burthem (6) 12:51
3 Matthew Hulse (9) 12:59
 10 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘A’    38:03
1 Richard Webb (10) 12:13 2 William Ruiz (11) 13:22
3 William Fuller (10) 12:28
 11 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    38:11
1 James Hatton (17) 12:44 2 Tom Loring (12) 12:54
3 David Robertson (11) 12:33
 12 Ipswich Harriers    38:50
1 Connor Whiting (23) 13:11 2 Ross Tennant (14) 12:39
3 B Wattleworth (12) 13:00
 13 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    39:02
1 Sean Molloy (12) 12:23 2 Miles Weatherseed (10) 13:02
3 William Whitmore (13) 13:37
 14 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘A’    39:41
1 Zack Nolan (18) 12:50 2 Oliver Paulin (16) 13:12
3 Daniel Mladenovic (14) 13:39
 15 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    39:45
1 Jeremy Barnes (3) 12:05 2 Daniel Villette (9) 13:20
3 Tom Cox (15) 14:20
 16 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    39:48
1 Joseph Redwood (25) 13:22 2 James Southcott (19) 12:46
3 Callum McCormick (16) 13:40
 17 Wakefield District H & AC    40:01
1 William Ingram (20) 12:56 2 Cameron Dye (22) 13:48
3 Daniel Franks (17) 13:17
 18 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    40:16
1 Theo Blundell (19) 12:51 2 Robert Stroud (20) 13:17
3 Hermon Woldekidan (18) 14:08
 19 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    40:17
1 Xander Tansey (16) 12:39 2 Cameron Hart (18) 13:28
3 Connor Haywood (19) 14:10
 20 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    40:18
1 Luke Vine (4) 12:06 2 James Booker (21) 14:19
3 Dan Owen (20) 13:53
 21 Wirral AC    41:05
1 Richard Evans (11) 12:19 2 Nathan Schofield (17) 13:46
3 Keiron Morgan (21) 15:00
 22 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘C’    43:07
1 Phillip Maddocks (26) 13:28 2 Zak Anderson (25) 14:44
3 Sam Kenmore (22) 14:55

 23 Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’    43:25
1 Matthew Hassall (24) 13:18 2 Keenan Chambers (26) 15:12
3 Joel Herbert (23) 14:55

Incomplete Teams:

Notts AC
1 Paddy Clark (15) 12:36 2 Michael Costante (3) 12:09

Stroud & District AC  ‘A’
1 Danny Stuart (22) 13:06 2 Luke Bloodworth (23) 13:49

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Lee Dobson (27) 13:36 2 C Manning (24) 13:43

Holmfirth Harriers AC
1 Eddie Hinchliffe (32) 14:30 2 Robert Hinchliffe (27) 14:27

Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘B’
1 Thomas Desborough (29)14:10 2 Luke
Russell (28) 16:07

Tonbridge AC  ‘C’
1 Jonathan Shore (34) 16:00 2 Peter Mills (29) 14:31

Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘B’
1 Andrew McDonald (30) 14:24 2 Piers Bolton (30) 17:29

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
1 Kieran Wood (7) 12:11

Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’
1 Jack Wyllie (13) 12:23

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Joseph Proctor (31) 14:26

Tipton Harriers  ‘B’
1 Tom Hatcher (33) 14:31
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Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Liam Dee Shaftesbur A    11:45
  2 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:47
  3 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool A    11:55
  4 Connor Davies Swansea Ha    11:58
  5 Alex George Gloucester    12:01
  = Richard Allen Aldershot A    12:01
  7 Thomas George Gloucester    12:05
  = Jeremy Barnes Coventry G A    12:05
  9 Luke Vine Tipton Har A    12:06
 10 Michael Costante Notts Ac    12:09
  = Abdi Abdi Birchfield A    12:09
 12 Daniel Haymes Derby Athl A    12:10
 13 Kieran Wood Cambridge    12:11
  = Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha    12:11
 15 Cameron Field Warrington    12:12
 16 James West Tonbridge A    12:13
  = Richard Webb Blackheath A    12:13
 18 Richard Evans Wirral Ac    12:19
 19 Jack Wyllie Aldershot B    12:23
  = Sean Molloy Tonbridge B    12:23
 21 Dominic Chambers Derby Athl A    12:25
 22 Toby Starling Aldershot A    12:27
 23 Daniel Jarvis Liverpool A    12:28
  = William Fuller Blackheath A    12:28
 25 George Duggan Tonbridge A    12:32
 26 David Robertson Leicester A    12:33
 27 Callum Grant Liverpool A    12:34
 28 Paddy Clark Notts Ac    12:36
 29 Corey De’Ath Tonbridge A    12:39
  = Ross Tennant Ipswich Ha    12:39
  = Xander Tansey Leicester B    12:39
 32 Matthew Arnold Aldershot A    12:42
 33 James Hatton Leicester A    12:44
 34 James Southcott Shaftesbur B    12:46
 35 Zack Nolan Solihull & A    12:50
 36 Liam Burthem Warrington    12:51
  = Jack Sproson Derby Athl A    12:51
  = Theo Blundell Birchfield B    12:51
 39 Sam Griffiths Shaftesbur A    12:53
 40 Tom Loring Leicester A    12:54
  = Ben Topley Birchfield A    12:54
 42 William Ingram Wakefield    12:56
 43 Cameron Shankly Birchfield A    12:57
 44 Matthew Hulse Warrington    12:59

 45 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    13:00
 46 Miles Weatherseed Tonbridge B    13:02
  = Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur A    13:02
 48 Danny Stuart Stroud & D A    13:06
 49 Connor Whiting Ipswich Ha    13:11
 50 Oliver Paulin Solihull & A    13:12
 51 Daniel Franks Wakefield    13:17
  = Robert Stroud Birchfield B    13:17
 53 Matthew Hassall Derby Athl B    13:18
 54 Daniel Villette Coventry G A    13:20
 55 Joseph Redwood Shaftesbur B    13:22
  = William Ruiz Blackheath A    13:22
 57 Cameron Hart Leicester B    13:28
  = Phillip Maddocks Leicester C    13:28
 59 Lee Dobson Liverpool B    13:36
 60 William Whitmore Tonbridge B    13:37
 61 Daniel Mladenovic Solihull & A    13:39
 62 Callum McCormick Shaftesbur B    13:40
 63 C Manning Liverpool B    13:43
 64 Ryan Hearn Gloucester    13:44
 65 Nathan Schofield Wirral Ac    13:46
 66 Cameron Dye Wakefield    13:48
 67 Luke Bloodworth Stroud & D A    13:49
 68 Dan Owen Tipton Har A    13:53
 69 Hermon Woldekidan Birchfield B    14:08
 70 Connor Haywood Leicester B    14:10
  = Thomas DesboroughBlackheath B    14:10
 72 James Booker Tipton Har A    14:19
 73 Tom Cox Coventry G A    14:20
 74 Andrew McDonald Solihull & B    14:24
 75 Joseph Proctor Coventry G B    14:26
 76 Robert Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:27
 77 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:30
 78 Peter Mills Tonbridge C    14:31
  = Tom Hatcher Tipton Har B    14:31
 80 Zak Anderson Leicester C    14:44
 81 Sam Kenmore Leicester C    14:55
  = Joel Herbert Derby Athl B    14:55
 83 Keiron Morgan Wirral Ac    15:00
 84 Keenan Chambers Derby Athl B    15:12
 85 Jonathan Shore Tonbridge C    16:00
 86 Luke Russell Blackheath B    16:07
 87 Piers Bolton Solihull & B    17:29
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